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MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT
Address: 30 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 6/8/2022
Resource: Contributing Resource Report Date: 6/1/2022
Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Applicant: Kristen Donoghue and Jonathan Hacker Public Notice: 5/25/2022
(Neal Thomson, Architect)
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: N/A
Permit Number: 936072 REVISION Staff: Michael Kyne

PROPOSAL:  Revisions to previously approved HAWP

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the HPC approve the HAWP application.

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource
STYLE: Tudor Revival
DATE: c. 1916-27

Hesketh/St Hesketh St Hesketh St

30 Hesketh St|Chevy!
b Achase, MD 20815

Fig. 1: Subject property at the south side of Hesketh Street.
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BACKGROUND

The Commission approved a HAWP for partial demolition, roof replacement, fenestration alteration, and
construction of a rear addition at the subject property at the January 6, 2021 HPC meeting.!

PROPOSAL
The applicants propose to revise the previously approved HAWP.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

When reviewing alterations and new construction within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
several documents are to be utilized as guidelines to assist the Commission in developing their decision.
These documents include the historic preservation review guidelines in the approved and adopted
amendment for the Chevy Chase Village Historic District (Guidelines), Montgomery County Code
Chapter 24A (Chapter 24A), and the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation (Standards).
The pertinent information in these documents is outlined below.

Sec. 24A-8. Same-Criteria for issuance.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:
(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or
(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of
this chapter; or
(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner
compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or
historic district in which an historic resource is located; or
(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; [emphasis added] or
(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the
alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.
(c) Itisnot the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style.
(d) Inthe case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district,
the commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the
historic district. (Ord. No.94,81; Ord. No. 11-59)

1 Link to January 6, 2021 HAWP staff report: https://montgomeryplanning.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/1.F-30-
Hesketh-Street-Chevy-Chase.pdf



https://montgomeryplanning.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/I.F-30-Hesketh-Street-Chevy-Chase.pdf
https://montgomeryplanning.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/I.F-30-Hesketh-Street-Chevy-Chase.pdf
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Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation:

#2: The historic character of a property will be retained and preserved. The removal of distinctive
materials or alterations of features, spaces, and spatial relationships that characterize a property will be
avoided.

#9: New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction will not destroy historic materials,
features, and spatial relationships that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated
from the old and will be compatible with the historic materials, features, size, scale and proportion, and
massing to protect the integrity of the property and its environment.

#10: New additions and adjacent or related new construction will be undertaken in such a manner that, if
removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its environment would
be unimpaired.

Chevy Chase Village Historic District Guidelines

The guidelines break down specific projects into three levels of review — Lenient, Moderate and Strict
Scrutiny.

“Lenient Scrutiny” means that the emphasis of the review should be on issues of general massing
and scale, and compatibility with the surrounding streetscape, and should allow for a very liberal
interpretation of preservation rules. Most changes should be permitted unless there are major problems
with massing, scale and compatibility.

“Moderate Scrutiny” involves a higher standard of review than “lenient scrutiny.” Besides issues
of massing, scale and compatibility, preserving the integrity of the resource is taken into account.
Alterations should be designed so that the altered structure still contributes to the district. Use of
compatible new materials, rather than the original building materials, should be permitted. Planned
changes should be compatible with the structure’s existing design, but should not be required to replicate
its architectural style.

“Strict Scrutiny” means that the planned changes should be reviewed to ensure that the integrity
of the significant exterior architectural or landscaping features and details is not compromised. However,
strict scrutiny should not be “strict in theory but fatal in fact” i.e. it does not mean that there can be no
changes but simply that the proposed changes should be reviewed with extra care.

The Guidelines state three basic policies that should be adhered to, including:

Preserving the integrity of the contributing structures in the district. Alterations to contributing structures
should be designed in such a way that the altered structure still contributes to the district.

Design review emphasis should be restricted to changes that will be visible from the front or side public
right-of-way, or that would be visible in the absence of vegetation or landscaping.

Alterations to the portion of a property that are not visible from the public right-of-way should be subject
to very lenient review. Most changes to rear of the properties should be approved as a matter of course.

The Guidelines that pertain to this project are as follows:

Doors should be subject to moderate scrutiny if they are visible from the public right-of-way, lenient

®



LK

scrutiny if they are not. For outstanding resources, they should be subject to strict scrutiny if they are
visible from the public right-of-way. Addition of compatible storm doors should be encouraged.

Major additions should, where feasible, be placed to the rear of the existing structure so that they are less
visible from the public right-of-way. Major additions which substantially alter or obscure the front of the
structure should be discouraged but not automatically prohibited. For example, where lot size does not
permit placement to the rear, and the proposed addition is compatible with the street scape, it should be
subject to moderate scrutiny for contributing resources, but strict scrutiny for outstanding resources.

Porches should be subject to moderate scrutiny if they are visible from the public right-of-way, lenient
scrutiny if they are not. Enclosures of existing side and rear porches have occurred throughout the Village
with little or no adverse impact on its character, and they should be permitted where compatibly designed.
Strict scrutiny should be applied to additions above existing front porches.

Roofing materials should be subject to moderate scrutiny if they are visible from the public right-of-way,
lenient scrutiny if they are not. In general, materials differing from the original should be approved for
contributing resources. These guidelines recognize that for outstanding resources replacement in kind is
always advocated. For example, replacement of slate roofs in kind is usually required. However, the
application should be reviewed with consideration given to economic hardship. Furthermore, as
technology continues to change and improve, other building materials may become available to provide
an appropriate substitute for replacement in kind, and the reviewing agency should be open to
consideration of these alternative solutions.

Siding should be subject to moderate scrutiny if it is visible from the public right-of-way, lenient scrutiny
if it is not. Artificial siding on areas visible from the public right-of-way should be discouraged where
such materials would replace or damage original building materials that are in good condition. Vinyl and
aluminum siding should be discouraged.

Windows (including window replacement) should be subject to moderate scrutiny if they are visible from
the public right-of-way, lenient scrutiny if they are not. For outstanding resources, they should be subject
to strict scrutiny. Addition of compatible exterior storm windows should be encouraged, whether visible
from the public right-of-way or not. Vinyl and aluminum windows (other than storm windows) should be
discouraged. Addition of security bars should be subject to lenient scrutiny, whether visible from the
public right-of-way or not.

STAFE DISCUSSION

The subject property is a 1916-27 Tudor Revival-style Contributing Resource within the Chevy Chase
Village Historic District. The house is located on a corner lot, fronting on Hesketh Street to the north,
with Cedar Parkway to the west. The house was originally a simple frame dwelling, which fronted on
Cedar Parkway. The house, including the front door and an original basement-level garage, all faced
Cedar Avenue. Since then, the house has experienced extensive alterations, including removal of the
original basement-level garage, relocation of interior staircases, reconfiguration of the interior rooms, and
relocation of the front entrance to face Hesketh Street. In the early 1960s, a large two-story addition was
constructed at the east side of the house. In the late 1970s, a new basement-level two-car garage was also
constructed at the east side of house (adjacent to the early 1960s addition). In 2005, the Commission
approved a new two-story addition above the 1970s basement-level garage at the east side of the house.

At the January 6, 2021 HPC meeting, the Commission approved a HAWP application for partial

demolition, roof replacement, fenestration alterations, and construction of a rear addition at the subject
property. Specific work items included: partial removal of an existing two-story rear (south) addition;
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construction of a new one-story addition to the rear (south), with dormer above to accommodate second
floor space; raising of the roof ridge of the early 1960s east side addition, allowing the low sloped, flat
seam metal roof above the existing two-story rear (south) addition to be removed and the altered roof
slope to extend over the new one-story rear (south) addition; and replacement of the existing, non-original
asphalt shingle roofing with Alaskan yellow cedar shingle roofing.

The applicant proposes to revise their previously approved HAWP application. The proposed revisions
include: infilling the existing first floor open porch on the north side of the house (part of the 2005 two-
story addition), using stucco to match the existing; replacement of the existing 1970s basement-level
garage doors on the north side of the house; replacement of the existing, non-original entry door and
sidelight on the north side (current front/Hesketh Street side) of the historic house; construction of a new
one-story addition at the rear (south side) of the existing two-story rear addition, in lieu of the previously
approved demolition of the two-story addition and construction of a new one-story addition with dormer
in its place (consequently, the proposal to raise the roof ridge of the early 1960s east side addition has also
been removed from the proposal); replacement of the low sloped, flat seam metal roofing on the existing
two-story (rear) addition with flat seam copper roofing; and replacement of the windows, second floor
door, roof, and rooftop railing on the enclosed porch at the rear (south side) of the historic house
(originally an open side porch, when the house fronted on Cedar Parkway).

Staff supports the applicants’ proposal, finding it consistent with the Guidelines. The proposed new one-
story addition is in the preferred location at the rear, and, due to its minimal size and location, it will not
be visible from the public right-of-way. Accordingly, the addition and the proposed materials should be
reviewed with lenient scrutiny. Staff also finds the proposed addition materials to be appropriate and
compatible with the subject property and surrounding streetscape.

Staff finds that the proposed alterations to the 2005 two-story addition (porch infilling and garage door
replacement), non-original north side entry door, and rear (south side) enclosed porch are generally
compatible with the subject property and surrounding streetscape. With the proposed alterations, the
property will continue to contribute to the district, per the Guidelines.

In accordance with Standards #2 and #9, the proposal will not remove or alter character-defining features
of the historic house or surrounding streetscape. Per Standard #10, the proposed addition and alterations
can be removed in the future without impairing the essential form and integrity of the historic property
and its environment.

After full and fair consideration of the applicant’s submission staff finds the proposal as being consistent
with the Criteria for Issuance in Chapter 24A-(b) 1 and 2 and (d), having found the proposal is consistent
with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation #2, #9, and #10, and the Chevy Chase
Village Historic District Guidelines outlined above.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application under the Criteria for Issuance in
Chapter 24A-8(b) (1), (2), and (d), having found that the proposal is consistent with the Chevy Chase Village
Historic District Guidelines identified above, and therefore will not substantially alter the exterior features
of the historic resource and is compatible in character with the district and the purposes of Chapter 24A;

and with the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation #2, #9, and #10;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings, if
applicable to Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to
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submission for the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that final project design details, not specifically delineated by the
Commission, shall be approved by HPC staff or brought back to the Commission as a revised HAWP
application at staff’s discretion;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or
michael.kyne@montgomeryplanning.org to schedule a follow-up site visit



mailto:michael.kyne@montgomeryplanning.org

FOR STAFF ONLY:

HAWP#_ 993672
DATE ASSIGNED

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301.563.3400

APPLICANT:
Jonathan Hacker & Kristen Donoghue

Name emai. JHAcCker@OMM.com
adaress: 30 Hesketh St city: Chevy Chase ,, 20815
202-686-6583

AGENT/CONTACT (if applicable):

Henry Chuang
5155 MacArthur Blvd NW

202-686-6583

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE: MIHP # of Historic Property

Tax Account No.:

Daytime Phone:

E-mail: henry@thomsoncooke.com

city: Washington, DC Zip:2001 )

Name:

Address:

Contractor Registration No.:

Daytime Phone:

. Chevy Chase Village
Is the Property Located within an Historic District? __Yes/District Name Y 9

__No/Individual Site Name
Is there an Historic Preservation/Land Trust/Environmental Easement on the Property? If YES, include a
map of the easement, and documentation from the Easement Holder supporting this application.

Are other Planning and/or Hearing Examiner Approvals /Reviews Required as part of this Application?
(Conditional Use, Variance, Record Plat, etc.?) If YES, include information on these reviews as
supplemental information.

30 sweer. F1€SKEth St
Cedar Pkwy

Building Number:
Town/City: CheVy Chase

Lot: P9 Block: 24

TYPE OF WORK PROPOSED: See the checklist on Page 4 to verify that all supporting items
for proposed work are submitted with this application. Incomplete Applications will not

Nearest Cross Street:

Subdivision: Parcel:

be accepted for review. Check all that apply: ] Shed/Garage/Accessory Structure
] New Construction L] Deck/Porch [] Solar

] Addition ] Fence [] Tree removal/planting

] Demolition ] Hardscape/Landscape [ ] Window/Door

[[] Grading/Excavation [ ]  Roof Other: Revision

| hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct
and accurate and that the construction will comply with plans reviewed and approved by all necessary
agencies and hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Mo lfr—r” 2022-05-17

Signhature of owner or authorized agent Date 7




HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner’s mailing address

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

28 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

27 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

25 Grafton Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

29 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

5802 Cedar Parkway
Chevy Chase, MD 20815




Description of Property: Please describe the building and surrounding environment. Include information on significant structures,
landscape features, or other significant features of the property:

Description of Work Proposed: Please give an overview of the work to be undertaken:



Iv\’ork Item 1:

Pescription of Current Condition: IProposed Work:
Work Item 2:

escription of Current Condition: IProposed Work:
Work Item 3:

escription of Current Condition: IProposed Work:
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HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

CHECKLIST OF

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Required

Attachments

1. Written 2. Site Plan 3. Plans/ 4. Material 5. Photographs 6. Tree Survey 7. Property
Proposed Description Elevations Specifications Owner
Work Addresses
New * * * * * * *
Construction
Additions/ * * * * * * *
Alterations
Demolition * * * * *

*

Deck/Porch * * * * * *
Fence/Wall * * * * * * *
Driveway/ * * * * * *
Parking Area
Grading/Exc * * * * * *
avation/Land
scaing
Tree Removal * * * * * *
Siding/ Roof * * * * * *
Changes
Window/ * * * * * *
Door Changes
Masonry * * * * * *
Repair/
Repoint
Signs * * * * * *
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THOMSON & COOKE ARCHITECTS

Permit 936072

30 Hesketh St
Revision Narrative
May 31,2022

Dear Michael Kyne,

Please see the notes below for the scope of revisions to the original permit 936072.

jis

At the back of the house, we were originally proposing a larger breakfast bay and modifying the second floor in
response to the first floor addition. However, due to budget revisions, we have decided to keep much of the
existing second floor and first floor exterior walls in an effort to simplify structural requirements. This can be
viewed in plan on sheets A101/A102 and on the rear elevation on sheet A201.

The approved permit included new roof framing at the back of the house above the Master Bath, Bath 3, and
Laundry. Due to the changes in Note 1, there no longer needs to be new roof framing at these locations.
However, we are looking to replace the roofing material in kind - Cedar Shake, Standing Seam Copper, or Flat
Seam Copper as noted on plans, to match what is currently on the house.

There is an existing covered porch at the front of the house on the Family Room side that was part of a 1970s
addition. We are requesting that this porch be infilled to give more space to the family room and resolve any
water infiltration issues above the garage below. The proposed walls will be finished in stucco and exterior
details are to match the existing house. This can be viewed in plan on sheet A101 and in elevation on sheets
A200/A201.

We are looking to replace the existing front door and sidelite in kind. This means that the style and construction
will be exactly the same as what is currently in the house. The condition of the existing door has deteriorated
greatly so replacement is necessary. Please see sheet 0004, attached, for reference.

In the original approved permit, there were new windows. The ones on the second floor addition no longer exist,
but there are still new double hung and casement windows proposed. Please see sheet 0004, attached, for details
of these new windows - they are the same the ones originally approved.

Best,
Henry Chuang

1of1

5155 MACARTHUR BLVD NW WASHINGTON DC 20016 THOMSONCOOKE.COM 202.686.6583 1:!
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&We  APPROVED

S A Department of Permitting Services
./ Permit # BUILDING-948934

21

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Marc Elrich Sandra I. Heiler
County Executive Chairman

Date: February 9, 2021

MEMORANDUM
TO: Mitra Pedoeem

Department of Permitting Services
FROM: Michael Kyne

Historic Preservation Section
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT:  Historic Area Work Permit #936072: Partial demolition, roof replacement, fenestration
alteration, and construction of a rear addition

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application
for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was Approved at the January 6, 2021 HPC
meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON
ADHERENCE TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE
APPROVAL BY DPS OR ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Kristen Donoghue and Jonathan Hacker (Neal Thomson, Architect)
Address: 30 Hesketh Street, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the
applicant must contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made.
Once work is complete the applicant will contact Michael Kyne at 301.563.3403 or

michael. kyne@montgomeryplanning.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

Historic Preservation Commission e 2425 Reedie Drive, 13th Floor, Wheaton, MD 20902 e 301/563-3400 e 301/563-3412 FAX
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Donoghue Hacker Residence

30 Hesketh Street REVIEWED

Chevy Chase MD 20815 By Michael Kyne at 11:30 am, Feb 09, 2021
December 10, 2020

APPROVED
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS Montgomery County

- . - . . Historic Preservation Commission
DESCRIPTION: Addition and renovation to existing two- story house with attic and basement:

First Floor: Ceiling height:8’-2”

Foyer, Hallway, Living Room, Basement Stair, Kitchen, Bar, Dining Room & FamilyJRoom é : Vp : i 5 z

Second Floor: Ceiling height: 8°-11-1/2”

Storage, Bath 3 & Laundry

Basement: Ceiling height: 8’-0”
Stair Hallway & Mechanical Room

Outdoor Space: ~ Minimal repair work to existing paved patio due to damage created by rear addition construction.

UTILITIES AND SITE WORK
1. Landscaping:
a. All planting and final grading by owner.
b. Landscape plan TBD.
2. Utilities: General Contractor to coordinate and provide connection to existing utilities, to remain.
3. Electric:
a. Contractor to verify existing electrical panel and advise if replacement is required.
b. Provide and install outlets and switches, per code — dimmers throughout.
c. Provide $6,000 decorative light fixture allowance.
d. Provide lamps and bulbs for all fixtures, per manufacturers’ specifications.
e. Home security system, intercom and audio/visual system by Owner.
f. Provide telephone, cable, & CAT6 wiring at locations shown on plans.
g Provide recessed lights and wall washers as shown, white trim & baffle. Provide allowance.
h. Hafele Loox 2037 LED under cabinet strip lighting, utilitarian lighting and exhaust fans not included in

above allowance.

4. Plumbing:
a. See individual rooms.
b. Provide supply pipes for indoors to match existing (above ground), and PVC supply

pipes for under slab and underground; PVC waste pipes with cast iron stand pipes.
5. HVAC:

Extend existing systems, to remain, into renovated spaces. Provide allowance.

Hard metal duct shall be used; maximum of 4’ length of flexible duct permitted.

Provide electric air filters/ unit.

All ceiling and wall registers to be by Reggio Register, painted aluminum with scroll design. All floor
registers in hardwood floors to be matching wood and flush with floor. All floor registers in stone or tile
floors to be by Architectural Grille.

[ TS A
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THOMSON & COOKE ARCHITECTS

GENERAL

I. Exterior Walls: 2 x 6 stud walls 16” O.C. Icynene spray foam insulation to R-21 thickness or to meet performance
method requirements of local jurisdiction and 1/2” plywood with Block-It house wrap. Exterior to be ptd. stucco or
ptd shingle siding to match existing. Interior to be drywall. R-13 batt insulation at all Bathrooms, Laundry Room
and Mechanical Room walls, all bedroom walls and floors for sound insulation. Note: Pilasters and trim details per
elevations.

2. Foundation: 12” concrete walls with painted stucco to match existing above grade. Conditioned crawlspace.

3. Roof: Framing per structural with 5/8” plywood sheathing. Provide Icynene spray foam insulation to R-49
thickness. See roof plan for augmented roof lines and Bid Summary Sheet for roofing options.

4. Windows and Exterior Doors: New windows & doors to be Loewen or equal painted wood SDL w/ 3/4” grill,
insulated glass, white jamb liners and screens with oil rubbed bronze hardware.

5. Exterior Trim: Ptd siding to match existing.

6. Interior Trim: Provide allowance on entire trim package as shown on plans. Match exist trim. Note: All painted
interior trim, baseboard, crown, etc. to be clear poplar with no finger joints. Decorative beams where noted to be
stain-grade solid wood or salvaged wood - provide allowance.

Note: See individual room descriptions for additional trim details.

7 Interior Doors: All new doors panels to be solid core finish and match existing. Door hardware to match existing,
$150 allowance per door.

8. Cabinet Hardware: Provide $5,000 allowance for all cabinet hardware.

9. Stairs: New stained treads and painted risers to match existing. New continuous wall-mounted wood rails.

10. Gutters & Downspouts: Copper half round gutters and full round downspouts. Run all downspouts to cast iron
sleeves connected to underground drain pipes.

II. Terrace(s): Repair and match existing.

12. Exterior Walks: Landscape plan TBD.

13. Painting: Low VOC spec. Benjamin Moore throughout.

14. Hardwood Floors: Match existing flooring- (3) coats oil based polyurethane, satin finish. Provide flooring no less
than 4’-0” in length.

15. Allowances:

a. General:

L. Contract sum shall include all allowances.

2. Amount of allowances includes the following:
i Cost of product to contractor, less any trade discounts.
ii. Delivery to site.
iii. Applicable taxes.

3. In addition to amount of each allowance, contract sum shall include Contractor’s costs for the

following:

i Labor for installation and finishing. APPROVED
ii. Handling at site. Montgomery County
ii. Other expenses to complete installation. o . L
iv. Contractor’s and Subcontractor’s overhead and profit. A SR e EE

REVIEWED ) e

By Michael Kyne at 11:31 am, Feb 09, 2021

5155 MACARTHUR BLVD NW WASHINGTON DC 20016 THOMSONCOOKE.COM 202.686.6583 38
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Department of Peswiing Senices

BUILDING COVERAGE:

EXISTBULDING COVERAGE: 210 5F
PROPOSED BULDING ADDITION: +_98SE
PROPOSED BULDING COVERAGE: 2285F

2,228 F/11,046 5F

PROPOSED BLDG COV. PERCENTAGE =
(35% MAX)

NETINCREASE BULDING COVERAGE:
PERVIOUS SURFACE: BXIST: 6% (7,269 SF)
PROPOSED: ~ 65% (7.1715F)

GENERAL NOTES :

ADDRESS:
LOCATON:

PLATNUMBER:

IONING:
SETBACKS ALLOWED:

SETBACKS PROVIDED:
LOT AREA:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

AREA OF DISTURBANCE:

30 Hesketh Stroet
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

LOT24, BLOCK 3, CHEVY CHASE SECTION 3

106

R-60

FRONT -25'

LEFT SIDE - 7: RIGHT SIDE - 25' SEBACK

(ABBUTING LOT FRONTS ON THE SIDE STREET)
AR - 20 SETBACK PER CHEVY CHASE

VILLAGE (SECTION 2 REGULATION)

SEE PLAN
11,046 57

10 PEAK OF ROOF
TO MEAN ROOF HEIGHT

-1
50SF

'VOLUME OF EXCAVATION: 24 CUBIC YARDS (216 CUBIC FEET)

NOTE:

NO CHANGE O EXISTING GRADING
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Donoghue Hacker Residence
30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
PERMIT SET
[————

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or cpproved by me,

Site Plan and
Window & Door

Schedule
12:05:2019 Exisfing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04132021 Permit Set

0002




APPROVED
Department of Peswiing Senices

[Exterior Door Schedule
. . Transom N

D | Gty Type Manufacturer | - Model/Size Lites - - Location Note

Height | _Lites

Dior [T [French NamaWallorEa | 26376 See Eevation ichen Tempered

D102 [T |[Freneh NanaWallorfa 2676 See Elevation Kichen Tempered

0103 [T [See Notes NaraWallorfa | 15-4x7% See Eevation Kichen Tempered (Daciive 26 %768 () 26 x7%

Window Schedule

D [Qty [ unis Model/Size Type Manuf. Lites Location Note

wo i v 20ws Double Hung Loswen 2wz zwzn Bar

wo I 20w5 Double Hung Loewen 2wan/zwan Launry

wez [ |z EXEET Double Hung Loewen SWan/awaH Bath 3

Interior Door Schedule

D | Qy Size Type Leaf Thickness Lites Operation Hardware Note

ol 1 [z6es Sixpanst E73 Svng

oz 1 [26es SixPanel 23 swng

1o (220068 Six Panel 1y Pocket

[ O P SixPanst ET3 Swing

T R P SixPanel 3 swng

o I |aees Cased Opening o

2 1| [z6es Sixpanst ET3 S

E R P SixPanel 23 swng
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Donoghue Hacker Residence
30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
PERMIT SET
© THOMSONACOOKE Archocts plc:

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or gpproved by me,
‘and that | am a duy fensed architect under the
laws of the Siate of Maryiand, Licerse

17073, expicaon date 07.04.2022

12:05:2019 Exisfing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04132021 Permit Set

0003
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Donoghue Hacker Residence
30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
PERMIT SET
R ——

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or cpproved by me,
‘and that | am a duy fensed architect under the
lows of the State of omber
T 042022

Existing
Basement Floor
Plan/Selective

Demo
12:05:2019 Exisfing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04132021 Permit Set

GENERAL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED
SUBJECT TO FURTHER

APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

'DRNOTE EXSTNG WALLS

'DBNOTE PROPOSED WALLS

'DENOTES WALLS TO BE DEMOUSHED

D000

43
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Depatmentof Perwiting Services
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© THOMSONACOOKE Architects plc:
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Donoghue Hacker Residence
30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
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.

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or cpproved by me,
‘and that | am a duy fensed architect under the
lows of the Stafe of Manyiand, License number
T 042022
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Existing First
Floor
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Demo
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12:05:2019 Exisfing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04132021 Permit Set

GENERAL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED
SUBJECT TO FURTHER
[APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

'DRNOTE EXSTNG WALLS

First Floor Demolition Plan ) T ovomroroswaus DOO1

e = o Z DBOTE WAL TO BE DEMOUHED.
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Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or cpproved by me,
‘and that | am a duy fensed architect under the
lows of the State of omber
T

042022

Existing Second

1 ] T IC
— Floor
,,,,,,,,,,, Plan/Selective
Demo

o Y p—
12:05:2019 Existing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04132021 Permit Set

GENERAL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED
SUBJECT TO FURTHER
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

'DRNOTE EXSTNG WALLS

V4= 10

‘ISecond Floor Demolition Plan T ovomroroswaus D002

'DENOTES WALLS TO BE DEMOUSHED
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NET OPEN AREA
575Q.F1

WINDOW DETAIL

v

g

GENERAL NOTES:
;@ oA oS oSN O AR
e

FRAMNG.
2.VERIPY ALLEXTERIOR RISER AND TREAD DIMENSIONS N THE

F
3. ALL SMOKEICARBON MONOXIOE DETECTORS 10 8 HARD-

'WIRED 10 DEDICATED CRCUIT, INTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED

WNEXCAVATED WITH BATERY BACKUP.
4.PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARNS PERR3IS.1

WATHSECTION R311 AND R312 OF THE JMERC..
.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST 2018
el

30

RELOCATE EX. MECHANCAL S, 7. ALLINTERIOR PARTIIONS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/7'
| AUGMENT DUCTWORK 8 ALLANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
9. REFER 10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE
FOR WINDOW HEAD HEGHTS.
10, ALL DOOR DIVENSIONS GIVEN IN FEET AND INCHES,

W g e

'DRNOTE EXSTNG WALLS

'DBNOTE PROPOSED WALS

IDIIONED CRAWL
\CES. REFER TO STRUCTURAL 'DENOTES WALLS TO BE DEMOUSHED

rewsiaR
(), d STAIND TREADS
‘Ao Rsers

ey v

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A, TYP. ROOF/CELING CONSTRUCTION 2 N
%, N
RIS

RCHITEGN

RO

WHICE. LLEYS, EAVE AND ALL

YWOOD Wt H'
SZE/SPACNG. R-49 OPEN CELL SFRAY FOAM INSULATION.

1B, TYP. LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF.

wNDOW
WelL

VALLEYS, EAVE AND ALL

SZE/SPACNG. R.49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (EXCEPT AT
PORCHES),

2A EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

WIH TYPAR OR
EQUVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 246 STUD WALL WITH R 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
BOARD. TH

i HEGHT.

PERMIT SET
© THOMSONACOOKE Architects plc:

carace UNDERSTAIR PROTECTION SHALL 28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION B
“osing SAmEROOM — COMPLY WITH SECTION R3027 OF
oxitng

THE 2018 IR(

Iz
'EXTERIOR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH R-21 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
7 0. HEGHT,

WIOOW
weL

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815

HCroM 3A.TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.
£

Donoghue Hacker Residence

g (owe
5 'AND NALLED) 2K OR T WOOD JOSS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/ GYP (SEE
)

R:19 AT CANTIEVERS /OVERHANGS.
3 4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION. Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
docum

160C. ‘and that | am a duy fensed architect under the

AT BASEMEN, o
BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND ADDITIONAL AREAS 17073, expiction date 0042022
(CALLED OUT ON PLANS,

Frerorom

0T Proposed

Basement Floor
NoE: o
weoow Plan/New Work
SEETABLE 1 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALLINSULATION AND U-

12:05:2019 Exisfing Conditions

SEETABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U
2

09-15-2019 Preliminary Pri

DOOR 10 B INSTALLED.

04132021 Permit Set

GENERAL STRUCTURAL

Proposed Basement Plan/New Work ARRANGEMENT APPROVED A1OO
ve = re SUBJECT TO FURTHER

APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION
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ALL BEDROOM (LE. SLEEPING ROOMS) SHALL
HAVE AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW (IRC
2018,310). THS WNDOW SHALL HAVE A
MISMUM NET CLEAR OPENNG OF 57 50, FT
WITH A CLEAR HEGHT OF 24 INCHES AND A
‘CLEAR WIDTH OF 20INCHES. THE MAXIMUM.
HEGHT OF THE CLEAR GPENING FROM THE
FLOOR S 44 NCHES (IRC 2018, 310)

NETOPEN AREA
575Q.F1

WINDOW DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:
1. UMESS INDICATED OTHERWISE DIVENSIONS ARE 10 FACE OF
FRAMNG.
2.VERIPY ALLEXTERIOR RISER AND TREAD DIMENSIONS N THE
F
3. ALL SMOKEICARBON MONOXIOE DETECTORS 10 8 HARD-
WIRED 10 DEDICATED CRCUI, NTERCONNECTED & PROVIDED

WITH BATERY BACKUP.
4.PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARNS PERR3IS.1

VATHSECTION R311 AND R312 OF THE 209
.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST 201
el

7. ALLINTERIOR PARTIIONS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/7'

8 ALLANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

9. REFER 10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE
FOR WINDOW HEAD HEGHTS.

10, ALL DOOR DIVENSIONS GIVEN IN FEET AND INCHES,
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Proposed First Floor Plan/New Work
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28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION B

Iz
'EXTERIOR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH R-21 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
7 0. HEGHT,

3A.TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.

(owe
'AND NALLED) 2K OR T WOOD JOSS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/ GYP (SEE
)

R:19 AT CANTIEVERS /OVERHANGS.
4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION.

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815 o
S
PERMIT SET
© HOMSONACOOKE Arciects plc

Donoghue Hacker Residence

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese

160c. “hat1ma duy loorsed achitect inder e
A sAsEnT o v of he Sale o
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CAUED OUf ONFLANS
Floor Plan/New
BoE:
Work
SEETABLE 1 ONSHEET (01 FOR ALL INSULATION AND U-
12052019 | Existing Conditions

SEETABLE 2 ONSHEET (002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U O e

¥ 09-15:2019 | Preliminary Pricing

BOORTO & INSTALLED.

! 04132021 Permit Set

GENERAL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED

SUBJECT TO FURTHER
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION]
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CLOTHES DRYER VENT SHALL COMPLY WINDOW DETAIL
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@ a @ ! U —————
s
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GENERAL NOTES:
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FRAMNG.
2. VERIFY ALLEXTERIOR RSER AND TREAD DIMENSIONS IN THE

F
3. ALL SMOKEICARBON MONOXIOE DETECTORS 10 8 HARD-
CTED & PROVD)

WIRED 10 DEDICATED CRRCUIT, INTERCONNES
WITH BATERY BACKUP.
4.PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARNS PERR3IS.1

WATHSECTION R311 AND R312 OF THE 2012IRC..

.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST
el

7. ALLINTERIOR PARTIIONS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/7'

8 ALLANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWIE

9. REFER 10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE

FOR WINDOW HEAD HEGHTS.
10, ALL DOOR DIVENSIONS GIVEN IN FEET AND INCHES,

'DRNOTE EXSTNG WALLS
'DBNOTE PROPOSED WALS
'DENOTES WALLS TO BE DEMOUSHED

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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1B, TYP. LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF.

VALLEYS, EAVE AND ALL

SZE/SPACNG. R.49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (EXCEPT AT
PORCHES),

2A EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

WIH TYPAR OR
EQUVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 246 STUD WALL WITH R 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
BOARD. TH

HEGHT.

28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION B
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'EXTERIOR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH R-21 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
7 0. HEGHT,
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Donoghue Hacker Residence
30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
PERMIT SET
[————

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or cpproved by me,

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION.
160G,
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BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROGMS AND ADDITIONAL AREAS
(CALLED OUT ON PLANS,
NoE:

SEETABLE 1 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALLINSULATION AND U-

Plan/New Work
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04132021 Permit Set
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SUBJECT TO FURTHER
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

A103




k.= RO e g o g g g g e g e g g g g g i g g

[

]
[ [
-

] EEE )] [ [E===
e
L1|[E585 5

7
[
W
1T 1

e ]l
E Y
,,,,,, F 1 —
AVERAGE
GRADE
77777777777777777777777 [0}
O w©
Proposed Northwest Elevation qc) §
Ve = 10 O a
29
o 2 3
o2 o 2
= 6 i
] 5o
~ 2 = U
[SR s 8
O O ]
Ju o g
o E :
85 H
c =
o ¢
8 2
o 8
‘ a
| Loz NS—
g WTTLITTIT T TTITITITITIITIIITIIITIIIL i
T o of o S0 o, Pt
s e 042023
Proposed
= Northwest &
HIOIEEL - DiEg0
o | (| Elevation
ZARY [ D ﬁ ] [ El:l ] 12-05-2019 Existing Conditions
— 09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04-13-2021 Permit Set
EENEENI | Ty | s NN NN |

]
L]
]
CIC

i i ——

i T & e e T
E e, I
L

A200

Proposed Northeast Elevation .
A= 10

51



APPRONED
Depatmentof Perwiting Services

N
sG]

PREFINSHED STANDING SEAM.
'METAL ROOF

ALASKAN CEDARSHAKE ROOF-

FID WOOD TRIMTO
ICH EXISTNG

PREFNSHED METAL
oowsous N\~ = T T T T o Tmm T e s e ==
PID SIUCCOTO
[ mcesme
8
o101
BSING TO
REMAIN
H B .
[ — O ——
L I — { e T
—| . Aporox e G

w Neal
Thomson
s vy

Proposed Southwest Elevation
/4 = 10"

%, e IO
4 O

I RCHITEQN

KON

PERMIT SET
© THOMSONACOOKE Architects plc:

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815

Donoghue Hacker Residence

| oo
sTnone
PREFINGHED METAL
RooF
Professonal Certficaton: | criy that hese
en's were propared or pproved by me,
,,,,,,,,, T = — 1 g and that 1 0m uy lcersed achiect under e
ZndFloor laws of the State of Maryland, License number
2 17073, expiaton dafe 0042022
\ ., [ P sinciesone -
Proposed

—— Southwest &
MaTCHEXSTHEAD
HH s 3
| F 12.05:2019 | Bisting Conditions
09-152019 | Preliminry Pricing
= 0413.2001 Permit et
77777777777777777777777 oo 1
b S 3
7777777777777 B ]
& rorcaeg
o0 | NeinL Gurees &

HHEE

s DowNSFOUTS
\ | poswccoto
[ rarciesme
=

A201

Proposed Southeast Elevation
/4 = 10"




e  APBROV

() e s

Proposed Building

RAFTERS PER STRUCTURAL

ATTIC STORAGE

ISTING FRAMING 10 REMAN

SEDROOM 3
g

AL
g

ALASKAN CEDAR SHAKES OVER

PRAY FOAM INSULATI

EXSING FRAMING TO REMAN

7

VNG ROOM
RESH DD

sEAM PER
STRUCUTRAL
CocunnIVE BEAM ]

KcHen
e OWS

STANDING SEAM PREFINSHED
METALROOF ON 308 ROGRNG
TER

[EXCEPT AT PORCHES).

R49 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
NSULATION

CONTIUOUS METAL RASHING W/ DRP
ece

PREFNISHED METAL GUITER AND
DOWNSPOUT

CONTNUOUS METAL RASHING

STANDING SEAM PREFINSHED
METALROOF ON 308 ROGRNG
FELT WITH ICE AND WATER

[EXCEPT AT PORCHES).

150 o
WndowFina Fed Wit

ALASKAN CEDAR SHAKES OVER
‘CEDAR BREATHER ON 205
ROOFNG FELT WIHICE AND.
WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE,
AND ALL SLOPES LESSTHAN £120N
/8 PLYWOOD WITH W' CLPS. SEE-
FRAMING PLANS FOR RAFIER
SEEPACNG, #-49 OPEN CELL
SPRAY FOAM INSULATION,

gur
narar
5
T

reaiing

CONTNUOUS METAL
FLASHNG W/ DRP EDGE

HEADER PER
STRUCUTRAL

ROWLOCKBRICK
s

EXSING FRAMING T0 REMAN

MUDROOM,
FADWOOD

Longitudinal Section

/4

10"

>
Terroor B
Aoorox P Crade
REPAIREXSTNG PATIO AS
PER NEW CONSTRUCTION

[ RETE FOUNDATION WAL
PARGED ABOVE GRADE, & R10
GID FOAM BOARD

H
3
8
e

‘CRAWLSPACES. REFER 10
STRUCTURAL.

ZMUD LA

o
asement b
FOOTER PER STRUCTURAL

EXSTING FOOTING 10
REVAN

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A, TYP. ROOF/CELING CONSTRUCTION

12 ON'S/8 PLYWOOD WITH ' CUPS, SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR RAFIER
STE/SPACNG. R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION.

B, TYP, LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF

STANDING SEAM PREFNSHED METAL ROOF ON 308 ROOFING FELT WITH ICE
a0 'VALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALL
5/8'PLYWOOD WITH 1 CLPS, SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR RAFTER
SEE/SPACING, R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION [EXCEPT AT
PORCHES),

2A.EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

EQUVALENT HOUSEWRAP, 246 STUD WALL WITHR-21 OPEN CELL SPRAY

HEGHT
28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION B
T
EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 2X6 STUD WAL WITH R.21 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
112 G¥P. 80ARD. T HALF HEIGHT.
3A.TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION.

'AND NAIED) 2X(OR 1l WOOD JOKSTS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/2" GYP (€

R19 AT CANTLEVERS/OVERHANGS,
4_TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/ GYPSUMWALL BOARD ON 2X4 OR 2X6 STUDS (SEE PLAKS) @ 16" OC.

T BASEMENT, (oresn
BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROGMS AND ADDIIONAL AREAS
‘CALLED OUTON PLAYS,

NoTE:
SEE TABLE 1 ON SHEET 00O FOR ALL ISULATION AND U-

CTORS FORMATERIALS AND LOCATIONS 10 BE NSTALLED|
SEE TABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U

T
FACIORS FOR ALL GLAZING FOR EACH WNDOW AND
'DOOR 10 BE NSTALLED.

TR
7 RCAITERSS

KT

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
PERMIT SET
© HOMSONACOOKE Arciects plc

Donoghue Hacker Residence

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese
documents were prepared or cpproved by me,

202
Buildin,
Section
12:05:2019 Exisfing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
04132021 Permit Set

GENERAL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED
SUBJECT TO FURTHER
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

A202




APPRONED
Department of Peswiing Senices

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. Tve ROOFCEIN teucrion
ey e A L
o 3
STEAPACHG 69 GPEN CEL SHEAY FOAM NSULATON
1B. TYP. LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF
o VALEYS EAVE MO AL
o SRR Pr— STERPACHG, %8 OPe CEL SR Ao REOLATON (BT AT
it SRR . PoRGHE|
SRR s ey 24 EXIERIOR WALL COMSTRUCTION A
& R ear ov
et AT HOUEWEAS, 26 TJ0 WALL W2 OPEN CEL SPRAY
[t rocomnca HEGHT.
T 5. IR WAL COMTRUCTIONS

RAmwitmrtoct

el ‘3A.TYP. FLOOR CONSIRUCTON
gmewwe__ g (owe
Wndow PR FR s et 'AND NALED) 2X OR 1JI WOOD JOSTS PER SIRUCTURALWIT 12" GTP (&
camuaven AD
19 AT CANTLEVERS/OVERHANGS.

4_TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON 2X4 OR 2X6 STUDS (SEE PLAKS) @ 16" OC.

vz
EXTERIOR SHEATHING, 246 STUD WALL WITH R 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
112 GYP.8OARD.

cmmamur son 1 e BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROGMS AND ADDITICNAL AREAS
AIOUBIG O 7 ‘CALLED OUT ON PLANS,
i e

NoTE:

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WNDOW & DOORHEIGHTS
R y=ry

SEETABLE 1 ON SHEET 00O FOR ALLINSULATION AND U-
FACTORS FOR MATERALS AND LOCATIONS T0 8

o e S ]
e S
e | i < ,
f E SEETABLE 2 ONSHEET G001 FOR ALLFENESTRATION
. e o LAY otz __ FACTORS FOR ALL GIALING FOR EACH WROOW AKD
S j BOGR 10 & NSIALED.
i,
p— prer— Neal
R e S %%,
GUEDRIWALLTO 108 PLATE OF WAL Thomson £ Z
roscomne o ‘GLUE SHEATHING TO TOP AND BOTIOM PLATE OF WALL mmmnim Sof Z
GLESHEATH e oty b
RSTALLSLL PLATE ON SLL GASKET = E H
SEAL ALLSEAMS ON EXTERIOR SHEATHING Shmne %N $
e SEE TABLE 3 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ADD'L AIR SEALING NOTES ° %, N
2 SRCHITES S
bt QO w e
F =t
E TSR, E c =
ot o S
gl
wv
(OR1 3
o2 o -3
— Lictor ] e —_— - G - §
o py £
— | EEEee o9 B¢
ey S8 g%
-t 86 2§
- o em — % S Serr - £ & &3
S pre—— : g 3
H O = g
E == - Tade 5 2 L
£
- - e 53
o %
roucumn maranoaan O 8
e L - 8
S e P S 5
X = g . )
SRA
Y R
S Y Professonol Certfcators | iy tht hese
TN \ents were prepared or approved by me,
S : e :
Y b 1o a oy losrsed aeectunder he
SN s of e Sote o.
R v i
SO
L ~
N [ e
R T
\\://,}\:///}\\:///,\\ preisn Wall Sections
O e R , zar
SN TS —
//,%@//, . 12:052019 Exising Conditions
- i i "
Bamen S 09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
somuomor 04132021 Permit Set

Section @ Rear addition |

Section @ Typ Dormer ) 3Woll
12

Typ Wall Section 2WG||
2 = 10" V2=

A300




APPROVED
% Deparmentor eswiing Senices

1385585 @ (0-7 1/4)
121READS @ (0-10)

soue a 2

B
d
Neal S VAR,
Thomson S5,
T °
Basement Enlarged Plan ) First Floor Enlarged Plan ) Do 2 E
1720 = 10" /2= 10 %, & & &
2 2
B4 93 5/8" o §
¥ 2nd Floor - e 2nd Floor g g
[0] o
8-2" . Py %
] ® Tst Floor Ceilijg - - Vst Floor Ceilifg % 2 i
¢y 5
L X z 2 8
@ requR AR —] S S 3
HEADROOM O O g 3
L T3 & g
% & °
£
£ 3
i Yy o ¥
Q=
o 8
[a]

Professional Cerfiication: | certy that hese

===

. y v of he Sale o
. &9 _ @ooyE | 17073, expration date 09042022
— st Floor 2 ¥ st Floor
310" 1 _ 1-03/8"
Approx. Finish[Grad "V Approx. Finish|Grade
e
HANDRAL W/
BALSTERS © ¢ 12052019 | Existing Conditions
| oc 09-15:2019 Preliminary Pricing
04-13-2021 Permit Set
‘ ]
K__tew woco g
SR

P2 Pl
¥ Basement siab  Basement siab

Stair Section 1 Stair Section 2 A4OO

1720 = 10 72 = 10




Electrical Notes

1. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SZE AND ARRANGE ALL CIRCUITS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AS WELL AS ALL
LOCAL CODES

2. WALLOUTLETS ARE TO MOUNTED 16" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

3. SWITCHES ARE TO BE MOUNTED 4-0 ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWIE

4. WALLOUTLETS AT WAINSCOT AND WALL PANEL FINISH ROOMS SHALL
BE LOCATED IN BASE BOARD

5. MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE VERTICAL CENTER OF THE EQUIPMENT
TO THE FINISHED ELEVATION OF THE FLOOR

6. AL NEW SWITCH & OUTLET STYLES ARE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

7. PROVIDE HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTORS W/
BATTERY BACKUP PER IRC SECTION R313 & LOCAL JURISDICTION

8. ALLINTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL HAVE DIMMERS
(CEPTION: ALL BATHROOM AXTURES UNO.
EXCEPTION: ALL CLOSET FIXTURES UNO

9. ALL PHONE/ DATA LOCATIONS TO BE UNDER 1 COMMON FACEPLATE

10. ELECTRICIAN TO LOCATE ALL FIXTURES, SWITCHES, OUTLETS (BLUE
BOXES) PRIOR TO RUNNING WIRING, OWNER, ELECTRICIAN & ARCHITECT

[Modue fim

1O MEET TO REVIEW LOCATIONS.
11. SOLID BLOCK FOR 100LBS PENDANT FIXTURE AT ALL PENDANT
LOCATIONS.
12. ALLBEDROOMS AND LIVING SPACES TO BE ARC-FAULT PROTECTED.
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Electrical Notes

1. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SZE AND ARRANGE ALL CIRCUITS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AS WELL AS ALL
LOCAL CODES

2. WALLOUTLETS ARE TO MOUNTED 16" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

3. SWITCHES ARE TO BE MOUNTED 4-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWIE

4. WALLOUTLETS AT WAINSCOT AND WALL PANEL FINISH ROOMS SHALL
BE LOCATED IN BASE BOARD

5. MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE VERTICAL CENTER OF THE EQUIPMENT
TO THE FINISHED ELEVATION OF THE FLOOR

6. AL NEW SWITCH 8 OUTLET STYLES ARE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

7. PROVIDE HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTORS W/
BATTERY BACKUP PER IRC SECTION R313 & LOCAL JURISDICTION

8. ALLINTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL HAVE DIMMERS
(CEPTION: ALL BATHROOM AXTURES UNO.
EXCEPTION: ALL CLOSET FIXTURES UNO
9. ALL PHONE/ DATA LOCATIONS TO BE UNDER 1 COMMON FACEPLATE
10. ELECTRICIAN TO LOCATE ALL FIXTURES, SWITCHES, OUTLETS (BLUE
BOXES) PRIOR TO RUNNING WIRING, OWNER, ELECTRICIAN & ARCHITECT
TO MEET TO REVIEW LOCATIONS.

11. SOLID BLOCK FOR 100LBS PENDANT FIXTURE AT ALL PENDANT
LOCATIONS.

12. ALLBEDROOMS AND LIVING SPACES TO BE ARC-FAULT PROTECTED.
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Electrical Notes

1. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SZE AND ARRANGE ALL CIRCUITS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AS WELL AS ALL
LOCAL CODES

2. WALLOUTLETS ARE TO MOUNTED 16" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE

3. SWITCHES ARE TO BE MOUNTED 4-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWIE

4. WALLOUTLETS AT WAINSCOT AND WALL PANEL FINISH ROOMS SHALL
BE LOCATED IN BASE BOARD

5. MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE VERTICAL CENTER OF THE EQUIPMENT
TO THE FINISHED ELEVATION OF THE FLOOR

6. AL NEW SWITCH 8 OUTLET STYLES ARE TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

7. PROVIDE HARDWIRED INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTORS W/
BATTERY BACKUP PER IRC SECTION R313 & LOCAL JURISDICTION

8. ALLINTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL HAVE DIMMERS
EPTION: AL BATHROOM FIXTURES UNO.
EXCEPTION: ALL CLOSET FIXTURES UNO

9. ALL PHONE/ DATA LOCATIONS TO BE UNDER 1 COMMON FACEPLATE
10. ELECTRICIAN TO LOCATE ALL FIXTURES, SWITCHES, OUTLETS (BLUE
BOXES) PRIOR TO RUNNING WIRING, OWNER, ELECTRICIAN & ARCHITECT
TO MEET TO REVIEW LOCATIONS.

11. SOLID BLOCK FOR 100LBS PENDANT FIXTURE AT ALL PENDANT
LOCATIONS.

12. ALLBEDROOMS AND LIVING SPACES TO BE ARC-FAULT PROTECTED.
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DESIGN NOTES
DESIGN LIVE LOADS FOR NEW WORK I, PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (P.S.L.) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND FASTENED PER THE V. STRUCTURAL STEEL
h
RooF LvELORD BaNLEACTURERS R0 A ALSTRCULSTEL UL S ST ISROITEO RORECTED N
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oo .
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1.V (Bsecond gust = 115 MPH J. PROVIDE MIN. ' L e CONFORMTO THE 'STRUCTURAL
2 Ve tovR ) 75 il Skl AR 5142015 USE 10Kl LON AYOROGEN ELECTRODES.
s evosue-s PR oppuTES G NOGPENINGS I BEAMS OR COLUINS ARE PERMTIEDWITHOUT PROR
SEISMIC LOAD BOTTOM PLATE OF WALL ABOVE. ALL PLYWOOD PANELS EDGES SHALL BE APPROVAL,
1. LATERAL FORCE SYSTEM: BRACED WOOD PANELS (CONTINUOUSLY BLOCKED AND NAILED, D.  SPLICING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS WHERE NOT DETAILED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUNENTS 1S PROHBITED ITHOUT FHICRAPPROUAL 4510
2 sewcUsE GRoup -1 L ALLIULTPLE UEUBERS ARE O BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH TE FOLLONING
3 SITECLASS= NAILS AND SIMPSON SDS (STRONG-DRIVE SCREWS), USING THE LOCATION. TYPE OF SPLICE AND CONNECTION TO BE MADE.
EACH E. ALL MISCELLANEQUS STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED | ALL AROUND WITH
& KODESON REQUIRED PR KGR 22 R SACNG NOTED WITIN A - i oe0 Lo
CODE: THE STRUCTURE 5 DESIED N ACCORDALCE Wi 2018 G STRGGERES ATTER e ComECT N
ASSUED SOL PARAVETESS s pasTonens soms e J—— -
- PR oniz nsnaLs 2 ety
2 PACTIVE=45H Bpa12* 5 NARS, 2 G, ALLWORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AISC CODE "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE
3 PPASSVE=300H @z SDS14'S6" z FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES"
sesoLons erar aonaLs 2
1. ROOF =15PSF. s Sestiriy z V. POSTINSTALLED ANCHORS
. @ SostE" 3
2 AL FLooRs - 2per A EXCEPTWHERE NOICATED O THE CRAVING, FOST-NSTALLED ICHORS SHALL
3 TugsTON RLooRs - 2075 — N OIS OF HEFOLLOWNG AVHOR YPES 43 ROVIDED B LTI NG. O AN
EQUNALENT A APPROVED 8 T STIUGTURA. NG
BOTH SIDES WITH THE NUMBER OF ROWS AND FASTENERS SPECIFIED. CUVALENT AS APPROVED BY THE STRUGTURAL ENGINEER.
WooD SIDE-TO-SIDE SPACING SHALL ALSO BE STAGGERED. 1. ANCHORAGE TO MASONRY:
LL JOIST ‘SHALL BE SPRUCE M. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AND RAFTERS AT ALL BEARING L sgﬁ‘:isxia‘gms ;3’:1“‘5‘;(‘;‘;;”%“‘0' FILLED GHAJ; HOLLOW.GH
IO SOy e AT FoRoo0 CHRTRITO N A AL s,
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een ] : « NTALED USING THE SAE ST ORLLIG UETHOD
; FASTENRG SCHEDULE: R2 (1)
STRIDATDS! O SHALL HAVE 9% MAXIWM HOISTURE CONTENT: 0. NAILS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS, DETA\LS AND | NDTES SHALL BE DEFINED AS B ADHESIVE ANCHORS SHALL CLRE AMMIM OF 20 HOURS PRIOR T
A Lonos A
MINIMUM MEMBER PROPERTIES SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: OLLOWS: 8d=0131"X2.5", 10d=0 148" 5 30002074 5" \NY LOADS BEING APPLIED TO THE ANCHORS.
1 MO0 LNTELS J0STS AND BAYS Eol T e e
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b) SHEAR Fv =136 P8I P. JOISTS SHALL BE ALL| THE LENGTH A THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE AND PROVIDE ALL EXISTING FIELD
9 HODULUSOFELASTITY =1.400600PS OF THE PARTIION SHCEEDS ONE AL T SPAY CHENSONS ELEATIONS MO CONDIIONS AT e 08 STE 7808 T0
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{1\ FIRST FLOOR WIND BRACING PLAN

5104 ) SCALE: 18"=10"

(2> SECOND FLOOR WIND BRACING PLAN

5104 ] SCALE: 18"=10"

NOTES FORWIND BRACNG PLANS
PER IRC 2018, SECTON R&0210)

1. —— — —— INDICATES A BRACED WALL LNE WITH BRACED

WAL PANELS AS. INDICATED BY PANEL CALLOUT: (A1 AND

THEBRAGED WALL PANEL GALLOUTKEY,

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONTNUOUSLY SHEATHED

WITH CORNER NAILING PER DETAIL 3/8104

3. ®  DESIGNATES THE END OF A BRACED WALL LINE

4 ALL BRACED WALL PANELS TO BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE
'ABOVE AND BELOW PER DETAILS
5. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS ARE 4-0" UN.O.

'BRACED WALL UNE CALLOUT KEY:
BWL LABEL
PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING METHOD USED
ENGTH OF BWP REQUIRED
LENGTH OF BWP PROVIDED

ABBREVIATIONS:
WS =WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
DSGB  =DOUBLE SIDED GYPSUM BOARD PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL CALLOUT KEY:
[A] = WSP PANEL PER DETAL 15104

=DS-GB PANEL PER DETAIL 213104

GYP.
B4NAILS @12° OC. o — CONTINUOUS ADDLJOIST — CONTINUOUS
?A'»TETLE R EQSRTTE;:‘B?ES e AEOVEBAL e SEEPLAN SEEPLAN
2)2x TOP
STossesoc J Fei 7 ‘ A
INTERIOR LoisTs x I
/ | — PANEL SPLICE IF
H NEEDED SHALL
\ (2)2KTOP PLATE BE BLOCKED AND
8dNAILS sanals 8ANALLS 84 NALS m“ﬁ‘% P;;QEDGE
1/ APA-RATED — @sos @6"0.C. - @oc. @oc. I Z’é’éﬁtﬁlﬂﬁfﬂis )
SHEATHING, TYP. 112’ GYPSUM - M T T BLOCKED AND 112" GYPSUM BOARD
RO [~ BRACED 16d NALS od! -
ITSIDE CORNER DETAIL WALL LINE————— =] 16d NAILS WALLLNE— o @5 0C, NALLED PER EDGE EA. SIDE
@voc. BN i NALINGRE ] | — FIELD NAILING:
‘ |4 i Y S~ 7116" MIN. APA-RATED g 50 COOLER NAILS
L g STRUCTURAL = 7 0C.
?// ! i SHEATHING o EA. SIDE
JoisTs f L ! [~ FIELD NAILING: | —WwALL sTUDS
LINTERIOR7 . ‘ f// r\ \ad@tzwo.c. L
f ! WALL STUDS [— EDGE NAILING:

. 112 APA-RATED 164 NAILS ' i 164 NALLS FULL HEIGHT 2x i / i ) 24 COOLER NALS
iz Gyesum il @soc. PROVIE 001 S\ esoc BLOCKNG BELOW i ST e
GYP.BOARD - CONT.RIM BELOW BRACED . CONT.RIM WALL LINE, ALL f / 2 SILL PLATE H d
FASTENERS T6dNAL @12°0.C. BOARD WALL LINE N BOARD SPACES L .../é‘ A A |— 2xSILL PLATE

B | ¢

TABLE R602.3(1) SdNAILS @12' O.C. FDN. WALL FDN. WALL ~

@ INTERNAL - . NOTE:

PANEL PROVIDE ADHESIVE ANCHORS @2-0" 0.C., EMBED 6" PROVIDE ADHESIVE ANCHORS @2-0" O.C., EMBED 6" PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE THIS BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL APPLIES ONLY TO TYPICAL PANELS
INSIDE CORNER DETAIL STUDS & @6 OC. ATEX. WALL LOCATIONS. SEE WALL SECTIONS AT EX. WALL LOCATIONS. SEE WALL SECTIONS ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1) AND 4/S104AND 5/$104 AS NOTED ON PLAN. PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE

@ PANEL EDGES FOR NEW SILL PLATE CONNECTIONS. FORNEW SILL PLATE CONNECTIONS. ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1) AND 4/S104 AND 5/5104

TYP. CORNER FRAMING DET. W/ TYP. BRACED WALL LINE JOIST TYP. BRACED WALL LINE JOIST TYP. BRACED WALL PANEL
(3 \FASTENERS (4 PARALLEL (5" PERPENDICULAR (6 TYP. BRACED WALL PANEL DET. (WSP) /7" DET. (GB)

S104 ] SCALE: 1"=10"

5104 ) SCALE: 1"=10"

S104 ) SCALE: 1"=10"

'S104 ) SCALE: 17 =10

S104 ) SCALE: 12 =10

Professional Certification. | hereby Wp

certify that these documents
were prepared or approved by

GENERAL STRUCTURAL
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED
SUBJECT TO FURTHER
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

me, and that | am o duly
licensed professional engineer Uinton Engineering, LL.C.
under the laws of the state of 46090 Lake Center Plaza
Maryland, License No. 23310. Suite 309

Expiration Date: 7/9/2022. e %
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APPROVED

Depatmentof Perwiting Services

LAP 2x10 JOIST'

SIMPSON GA-1, TYP.
EX. FLOOR \

SHEATHING

EA. 2x10 JOIS

’

2x10RIM

DISCONTINUOUS

3/4" FLOOR 210 RIM
SHEATHING BOARD, CONT.

LV

SIMPSON GA-2, TYP.

SCREEN, SEE ARCH.
1/2" WALL SHEATHING
BRICK SILL,

SEE ARCH.
GRADE, SEE CIVIL

N—a0@E0C;
EX. 2410 STAGGER W/ EX. 2410 ol
@16'0c.—/ z ONTHE OTHER SIDE p
2 PT. 28 SILLPL, g4
X SILL PLATE & W/ 12’0 ANCHORS
s I e@woc——/ I,
2 MUD SLAB .
y / ‘ #@12 0C.EW.
— / 7_
NG . |~ DRAINAGE
" BOARD& FILTER
RIGID INSULATION —1
ey ar Tl /.. / FABRIC
/ . GRAVEL
/smucwm FILL L
#GDRAINTILE
weonc. L —" | [+ WRAPPED IN
N FILTER FABRIC
e
1« . .
el e e, <
L <
P
P 110" [\— 34 coNT.
e
LOAD INFLUENCE LINE 7
N
EX -
CoNG /J 4 DONOT EXCAVATE
506, . INTHIS AREA

/ 1\ SECTION

W.P.

s

@s{ma =10

, 12" SETBACK
TYP.

=
HSS4x4x1/4 COL. —

(4)5/8'G ADHESIVE
ANCHORS; EMBED
=434 1G.———

EQ

\~© T

£— EX. 12" MASONRY WALL

3167

x 3/8" BASE PL.

W/ 3/4"N.S. GROUT

/ 2\ PLAN DETAIL

8200

SCALE: 11/2'=10"

300 TYP.

MATCH CONT.
FOOTING REINFORCING

T=CONTINUOUS
FOOTING THICKNESS

L) 3

4\ TYP. FTG. STEP DETAIL

@y SCALE: 34" =

0"

1/2" COMPRESSIBLE
JOINT FILLER

EX. MASONRY

WALL———— -

EX. 12'x24"

CONC. FTG. —— 1z couP.
TRLR

/3 \ FOOTING STEP AT EX. FTG. DET.

SEETYP.
STEPPED FTG.
DETAIL 4/$200

BOT. OF FTG. TOMATCH
BOT OF EX. FTG. STEP
NEW FTG. AS REQD.

'S200 ) SCALE: 34" =10"
,— EX. 12" MASONRY WALL
/
| 112" SET BACK
4
P,
8
| HsSuxih CoL.
> (w0 opEsE
ANCHORS; EMBED
/ =4341G.
o
xam* BASE PL.
g | E WI3/4" NS, GROUT
/5 PLAN DETAIL
5200 ) SCALE: 1112 =10
Professional Certification. | hereby Wp
certify that these documents
were prepared or approved by
me, and that | am o duly
GENERAL STRUGTURAL licensed professional engineer Unton Engineering, LL.C.
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED under the laws of the state of 46090 Lake Certer Plaza
SUBJECT TO FURTHER Maryland, License No. 23310. Potenag Falls VA 0165
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION | | Expiration Date: 7/9/2022. 7)571.328.0520
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./~ (KING STUD FASTENEDTO -y
BULT UP POSTW/ @)ROWS |
100 NALLS @12 O.C. EA. |
ROW STAGGD, TYP. UN.. &
/~ () KNGSTUD FASTENEDTO -, \Ly -
BULLT UP POST W/ () ROWS | = j]‘ FACE MOUNT HANGER
10d NAILS @12" O.C. EA.
ROW STAGGD, TYP. UNO. | . (2ROW 10d NAILS & ADDITIONAL
= (2ROWS 30d NAILS 1/4"9 SDS SCREWS,
ST EA. SIDE OF BEAM
w L— (1)ROW 10d NAILS L — (2) JACK STUDS EJ ATTOPS
= (1ROW 304 NAILS (3)JACK STUDS i °”°M OF BEAM
- ‘ q_* | — (2) JACK STUDS EJ Lz \
r . (3) JACK STUDS %, " R v
ot || D2 W & =
S 7 13 ‘ ‘ 3 Q
NOTES : 23]
1. D=dBMAX) (2246 POST (3246 POST =
2. E=2(MN) =
b 3. §=2(MN) NOTES: = E e =
V- £ $ BORED HOLE (2)244 POST (3)2%4 POST 1. ADJACENT NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN. FORBEAMS =12 DEEP : Lz 3
) 4
" >
MEMBER " m -
‘<é <, END———~] TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE POINT LOAD CONNECTOR SPACING < s8ng
11 4
/2 \FOR 2x4 BUILT UP POSTS /3 \FOR 2x6 BUILT UP POSTS /4 FOR SIDE-LOADED MULTI-PLY BEAMS v
A 5300 ] SCALE: 1"=1'0" 5300 ] SCALE: 1= 10" 5300 ] SCALE: 1= 10"
% < DOUBLE STUDS SHALL v 2
BE PROVIDED WHEN: » il o 2(WALL STUDS WAL OPENING PERPLAN O
1-38"sd< 2" FOR 24 o o " )
21/8"sdS 3UAFORDE  NOTES : ~] 7 [/~ PROVICE BLOCKNG 5
1. D= 6 (MAX), = di4 (MAX) @END BTW. JOISTS (OR Ll
N Oy 2xSILLPL. it
X . @EXT. WALLS) Z
STUDSIZE | DyMAX) | D(MAX) | E(MIN) | H(MAX) 3. NONOTCHES PERMITTED N CENTER NG \ | —FLR FRAMING, BEAM OR LEDGER PER PLAN o]
24W=35) | 18 138" 58" | 2412+ ) 7 SEEPLAN W 2)ROWS OF BOLTS OR a
26(W55") | 138" 218" 58| 24" EDGE NOTCH (212X TOP PL. i W PROVIDE POST BELOW s [ =
LOADBEARING STUDWALLS SOLID JOISTS, RAFTERS, & BEAMS L T MTCH POST SIZE & P X STACK ROWS o]
TES: HEADER PER PLAN-{—~_| ) = - @EAEND o
1. NOTCHES OR HOLES THAT DO NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING ALL CONDITIONS WHERE THREE | —SINGLE KING | =
OR MORE MEMBERS IN A ROW ARE CUT, OR WHEN CUT MEMBERS SUPPORT MORE THAN ONE LEVEL, MUST BE 2WALL STUDS STUD UN.0.ON &
SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW. @16" 0.c. ——| PLAN - - i - i - - TTF T T Rowt
2. ALL BORED HOLES WITH AN EDGE DISTANCE LESS THAN THE DIMENSION "E* NOTED ABOVE SHALL BE REINFORCED — 1
WITH SIMPSON "SS" STUD SHOES (OR APPROVED EQUAL). WHERE BORED HOLES PROVIDE PASSAGE FOR PIPING, ~
SIMPSON NS2 (OR APPOVED EQUAL) SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR CODE-REQUIRED PROTECTION. JACK STUDS PER PLAN. (2)2x PROVIDE CRIPPLE
3. * EDGE NOTCH HEIGHT, "H", IS LIMITED BY THE METAL STUD SHOE DIMENSION PER SIMPSON. MIN. FASTENED TOGETHER STUDS TO MATCH SIZE & - “T ) Rw2
4. GENERAL NOTATION: PER STRUCT. NOTES SPACING OF WALL | §
D =DIAMETER OF BORED HOLE STUDS ABOVE
WHERE POST, BEAM, OR g
GRDERTRUSS OCOURS WALL OPENING PER PLAN ~ o
ABOVE, ADD CRIPPLE STUD TO O w
MATCH SIZE & LOCATION (1) ADDITIONAL BOLT/ANCHOR C 5
AT EA. END OF LEDGER, ADJACENT o8
W =STUD DEPTH NOTE: TO BEAM CONNECTION LOCATIONS, T a
ALL MISC. WOOD CONN. SHALL BE FASTENED PER BC "FASTENING SCHEDULE" &AT SPLICE LOCATIONS ‘B3 z
TYP. STAGGERED BOLT SPACING Ly 29,
§ O i
/1 SAWN LUMBER NOTCH & HOLE LIMITS ( 5\ TYP. DROPPED HEADER DET. (6 \DETAIL 56 = |
5300 ) SCALE: 34" = 10" 5300 ) SCALE: 112°= 10" S300 ) SCALE: 1112 = 10" x> 5 :
O o
BEAM 2 o
112'LSL 80 o] §
BLOCKING Ts & g
o2 2
= c oo
POST LOAD STRAP PER CODE 22 5
FROM ABOVE IF TOP PLATE IS < £ z
NOT CONTINUOUS [
OVER COLUMN [l
c I
TOP MOUNT S g
HANGER
[a)]
1.3 TIMBERSTRAND MICROLLAM LVL 2 DIAMETER THE LARGEST
LSL HOLE ZONE AND PARALLAM [ HOLE(MINIMUM) BEAM mﬁgé"gum
oL zonE 1o DEPTH ‘ ‘
\ ;// ( 9\ BEAM BRG DETAIL AT WALL /710 BEAM TO BEAM CONN DETAIL
- S I I J b | — ¥ S300 ) SCALE: 112'= 10" S300 / SCALE: 12= 10"
- d
TYPICAL DETALLS
= T 24 MIN J_I/u BEAM—\
saussHeLock e SECTION VIEW e 04-12:2021 Permit Set
—_ » erm
LVLPSL ALLOWED DO NOT CUT, NOTCH OR DRILL HOLES IN EA. SIDE OF JOIST FON. S=LTONVER .
HOLE ZONE HEADERS NOTE: |1z
OR BEAMS EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN USE 2x4 MIN. CRIPPLE STUDS TO TRANSFER LOAD AT JOIST BEARING. PLATE
MIDDLE 1/3 SPAN ILLUSTRATIONS
L ALLOWED HOLE ZONE ANDTABLES. A=
s LSLALLOWED HOLE 20 s —_______ (8\CRIPPLE STUD DETAL =
HEADER OR | MAXIMIUM ROUND SCAE TS1T
- — BEAM DEPTH HOLE SIZE $300 - 1= 10d (0128 x3") NAL DRIVE NAILS AT AN
" EACH SIDE OF
438" ! MEMBER AT BEARING, e N nzE,
NOTES: T o 112" MINIMUM
1) ALLOWED HOLE ZONE SUITABLE FOR HEADERS AND BEAMS WITH UNIFORM LOADS ONLY. FROMEND
2)  ROUND HOLES ONLY TA4TO 20 2
3)  NOHOLES IN CANTILEVERS. BEAM ATTACHMENT AT Professional Certification. | hereby
4)  NOHOLES IN HEADERS OR BEAMS IN PLANK ORIENTATION certify that these documents
2)  ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS SUITABLE ONLY FOR WEYERHAEUSER LVL, LSL AND PSL PRODUCTS. m BEARING DETAIL were prepared or approved by
CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALLOWABLE PENETRATION CUTSHEET FOR SUBSTITUTIONS AL me, and that | am o duly
S300 J SCALE: 112"=1-0" licensed professional engineer Linton Engineering, LL.C.
under the laws of the state of 46090 Lake Certer Plaza
(T ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS IN LVL BEAMS Waniond, Ucense No. 23310 R S300
5300 ) SCALE 2 =10 Expiration Date: 7/9/2022. (P 6T1:5250520
e s 2100 P
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APPRONED

2x6 BLOCKING BETWEEN EA. SPACE

10dNALLS @6"O.C. 5/8" ROOF SHEATHING
[ SIMPSON L5 TYP.
5/8" ROOF SHEATHING 172" WALL
ROOF VALLEY LINE, PER ARCH. SHEATHING
5/8" ROOF 2xRIM BOARD
2¢10 RAFTERS IMPSON GA-1, TYP.
S SHEATHING SIMPSON H2.5A @16"0C. SIMPSON GA- SIMPSON H2.5A )
e S HURRICANE TIE, TYP. BIRDSMOUTH CUT HURRICANE TIE, TYP. - 26@16"0C.
S WAL SHEATHNG @2+10RAFTERS OVERBULLT AS REQD SEE ARGH y g% RATTERS

4 FLOOR 5/6" ROOF SHEATHING (226 SLOPED -~
SHEATHING TOP PL, ———— (@)xto ]
210 RAFTERS FASCIA BOARD L =
@16 oc. ~ o
112 WALL SHEATHING OM2SCRENS TV T 26 stuowaiL; w
e & LAP WITH EX. STUDS =
BETWEENEA.PLY @1 26 ATTIC JOIST R =
EX (3)26 (V..F) @ 1A @16"0.C. afE L e
OPENING, SEE ARCH. @16"0C. & O
/ (41 314" x 11 7/8" LVL FLITCH BEAM EX. 246 STUD WALL =
W/ (2)1/2'x117/8" STL. PL. W/ <
(2)1/2'@ A7 THROUGH BOLTS -
@16 0.C; EA ROW STAGGERED w
M p%4
28 LEDGER W/ (2) ROWS o]

/s igraizic ((2\ SECTION ((3\SECTION
s aroc SDS SCREWS @ EA. STUD LOCATION W SCALE: 1"= 10 W SCALE: 1'=10 3
@0t~ 5/8" ROOF SHEATHING N
(21246 TOP PL. 28 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. LaaNALS «
a1 2xBLOCKING =
(@10dNALLS @6'0C. REQD
26@16"0.C. Q
(3)2x12 RIDGE BEAM

STUDWALL SIMPSON H25A @
HURRICANE TIE, TYP. =
26 SILLPL.W/ ~
210 NALS @6 0. 5" ROOF SHEATHING 5/8" ROOF SHEATHING 26@16"0C. o]
SHEATHING STUD WALL Jant

11/2'%9 1/4" LSL (CUT TO

T

112" WALL SHEATHING
MATCH WIDTH OF W8x40) PL. (226 TOPPL 56" ROOF /

W R'OWELDED | 26@ 16°0C SHEATHING 26SILLPL W/

THREADED RODS @ 48" O.C. Ny (2)10dNAILS @ 6" O.C.

34" FLOOR SHEATHING 2BSILLALWI SIMPSON H2.5A

2x10 !?AF[ERS 3/4" FLOOR SHEATHING

HURRICANE TIE, TYP.

EX. RIDGE LINE
&l
7777777 / EX ROOF
SHEATHING
20@16°0.C. " [\ e
P.T. (21248 TAPERED
e NGERS 246 LEDGER W/ SEE ARCH. @TOP FASCIA BOARD Zgw?ﬁ 38|%'rs (an Jms‘rs
10dNAILS @ 8" 0.C. C.

(@2ow
W0 STL (3)2x12 RIDGE BEAW, o 8"

112 SHEATHING ]
" %{,‘gﬂégﬁg @24, o BETWEEN EA. PLY OPENNG, SEE ARCH. | TAPERTOP AS REQD W&a}lg{ x9 ;114/ LVL FLITCH BEAM,
ROW STAGGERED - SHORE, CUT AND REFRAME OB

(4 \SECTION (5 \SECTION
/11R\ SECTION S Jsemev=ro S/ sz =10

@y SCALE: 1"=1-0" »

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
© HONSONSCOOKE Archiscs plc

Donoghue Hacker Residence

GENERAL STRUCTURAL X FLOOR
ARRANGEMENT APPROVED SHEATHING /EX
SUBJECT TO FURTHER ROOF SHEATHING —

APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION

& EX. FLOOR /ROOF
“PEL = SEE ARCH.

I 112" WAL
16" 0. SHEATHING
s — CLOF Ny BRI
Hsax BEAM, T FRAMING SECTIONS
peSILLAL I SEE PLAN FOCKETBEAMNN eV
EX. FLOOR SHEATHING ) MASOH
| . 34" FLOOR SHEATHING I 04122021 | _pemnit set
: 2 114958 12"
b \ / 114" x4° x5" STL. PL. K CAPPL. TYP. WOOD BEAM BRG. DET. AT
) A \ o \ g WZOA0T
| | THROUGH BOLT (8 \MASONRY WALL

@ SCALE: 1"=10"

W8x40 STL. BEAM
SEE 1/8301

10 JOISTS

6"0.C.—— (3)1 34"x 9 1/4"LVL

(4)1 314" x9 1/4" LVL

(4)13/4"x 9 1/4" LVL FLITCH BEAM, (4)1 3/4" x 9 1/4" LVL FLITCH BEAM, FLITCH BEAM; SEE 5/8301

RECESS L8x6 INTO
W/ 12" x91/4" STL. PL. W/(Z] ROWS W/ 3/8"x 9 1/4" STL. PL. W/ (2) ROWS (4)-9 1/4" LVL FLITCH BEAM
OF 1/2"3 A307 THROUGH BOLTS OF 1/2'@ A307 THROUGH BOLTS TO HAVE BOTTOM OF 2x10

Msﬁ’

L8x6x3/8 x 9" LG.

Wi (2)3/4"@ A307 Professional Certification. | hereby

@ 16"0.C.EA.ROW STAGGERED @16"0.C. EA. ROW STAGGERED FRAMING FLUSH WITH

BOTTOM OF L8x6 THROUGH BOLTS certify that these documents

were prepared or approved by
me, and that | am o duly

(6 \SECTION 7\ SECTION / 9\ SECTION Teeneed prefessionsl engineer rton g, LLC:
SCALE: 1"=1'0" SCALE: "= 10" SCALE. 1= 10" under the laws of the state of 46090 Lake Certer Plaza
oot J scale: \s1 / scale: st : Maryland, License No. 23310. . 5301
Expiration Date: 7/9/2022. 67828, 0020
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APPROE
Depatment

EX ROOF
SHEATHING
16 CL.OF
14"4'x5" STL. PL. HsS4x4
2xBLOCKING Wr12°0 A3ar I
SIMPSON CCQ4.62-4.62 5/8" ROOF ASREQD THROUGH BOLT 11/2'%9 1/4" LSL PL.
SDS POST CAP; SHEATHING > J (CUT TO MATCH WIDTH OF
STRAPS ROTATED 2XNALER 34" FLOOR R £ WB8x40); SEE /5301 FOR
SHEATHING\ & ! MORE INFO.
i T |
NI W=
H H H [ A } H H H >ﬁko |
w
L — e
@2 / N @ wewtvtj 5 | o
RIDGE BEAM | W80 STL. BEAM b
O REMAN L8xx1/2 6" LG, LLV [ SEE 113301 P
\ somes > AN 1144 112"38 112" CAP PL. =
7#7 HSS a4 COL. T L
(22010 (3)2x4 POST Q o =
S o ) 9
316/ " 3 -
< FenE
w [
1\ SECTION 2\ SECTION ¥ 9
S302 J SCALE: 1"=1-0" s302 J SCALE: 1= 10" o]
13
)
4]
Z
Q
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o)
C
Jant
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8 o
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Professional Certification. | hereby M
certify that these documents
were prepared or approved by
me, and that | am o duly
licensed professional engineer Linton Engineering, LL.C.
under the laws of the state of 8000 Lako Certer Plaza
Maryland, License No. 23310. 5302
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PROJECT INFO :

RENOVATION AND REAR ADDTION TO EXSTING 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY
HOME WITH BASEMENT.

Donoghue Hacker

Residence

30 Hesketh Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

'ADDRESS: 30 Hesketh Street - [ ]
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 ol ] o
oz o
LOCATION: LOTP9, BLOCK 24 L] g w
(CHEVY CHASE SECTION 2 @8 g X
IONING: R H <988
SETBACKS: FRONT - 25' o Exua
LEFT SIDE - 7'; RIGHT SIDE - 25 SETBACK EOQ @
JABUTTING LOTFRONTS ON HE S0ETRce) [} $Eod
REAR - 20' SETBACK PER CHEVY CHAS| 8} 218 b
VILLAGE (SECTION 2 REGULATION) SENE
e W .
Lo AREA: noss s z g
REFERTO SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL =3 =
INFORMATION D D 2
=
ALOWED: PROPOSED: D D g
BUILDING HEIGHT: 35" (PEAK) 333" (ROOF PEAK) =
30’ (MEAN) 26-11" (ROOF MEAN) I
LOT COVERAGE: B%-386SE 209%-23135F
BUILDING AREA:
— = —
BTG PROPOSED: T BN — —_—
BASEMENT FLOOR AREA: _ 1,643 SF L3S || mEN 0]
FUSMAOORAREN LB L85
ARST FLOOR AREA! 2130 SF 2310 D[ Q w»
“SECOND LR ARER 20T 2 = D HH D H D S B
oo smos sows i =) - oS
O g oo
GARAGE AREA: 521 5F 521 5F || x g &g &
TOTAL: 6363 F 6548 5F T T = 6 6 % 2
—_—
] ~ ¥ B i
PLANS PREPARED BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CODES: o 2 S 8
2
218 NIERIATONALRESDENTAL CODE AND 2018 ITERATONALENERGY :g 0 Z 3
CONSERVATION CODEASAMENDED BY MONTGOMERY COUN 7} z :
EXECUTIVE REGULATION 31-1 o & o ¢
35 & O e
<
< %
O %
o] Q
I
= (=]
o 3
[a)
Front Elevation
Standard Abbreviations Surface Materials Section Materials Drawing Symbols Project Team Drawing List
o8l Das k5 3 Aot Shest ‘Ceramic Tie Biick [77 S ORAWNG. ARCHITECT 0000 Cover E000 Basement Electrical Plan Cover
. g -Sie Vares S ‘ o
R 2 i Src, = ‘% A @ % //‘ \. Thomson+Cooke Architects pic 0001 Code Notes E001 First Floor Electrical Plan
B B = (R o Z S sieer- 5155 MacArthur Bivd NW 0002 Site Plon E002 Second Fioor Hectical Plan
B Sovmon ] T Sones sk o - % Buiking Section Washinglon, DC 20016 0003 Window & Door Schedule 5001 Design Notes 12052019 | Existing Conditions
ol S = rnng Seevaes /// e—. S Exsfing Basement Fioor Plan/ 5100 Foundation Plan P——
S il ».l.*m...m B0 e kilid 724 |4 Ic°"‘;“c"°" D000 sejective Demo $101 Fist Floor Framing Plan 09-15:2019 | Preliminary Pricing
A e e s 2Bl gueer @A ger | Tontngen Ine,  evard N Doo1 Eling Fist oo Plan/seleciive - $102 Secand oorFraming Flon 04132021 Permit Set
s e FnlthNﬂ Buiding Elevation Wall Secton/Detsil Washington, DC 20016 E T econd Foor Py i:g:: fuoﬁé F;::ming g\‘cn 05282021 CDset
W T 3638501 » ing Second Floor Plan, ind Bracing Plons 04
" N D002 - h 0 01-04-2022
i oramoC rn selective Demo 5200 Typical Details .
“_.! _— e FACING WAL 12/ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER E)«snng Roof Plan/Seleciive 5300 Typical Defails N\ 05172022 Permit Revision
el “Shakes 4 sreeT linton E”Q"*’"” Lc Doo3 5301 Framing Sections
o2 o £l Cemef Plaza, Suite 309 . "
£ o o ot Lievaton e A100 Proposed Basement Fioor Plan/ 5302 Sections and Defails
o s e e o 571-3230820
® & -1 % et Roct Oimensional TOP OF PLATE ¢ ol P(oposed First Floor Plan/New
] W & b Lumber el 20 CIVILENGINEER
& s = & SectonElevation 02 Proposed Second Floor Plan/
& a ] o Sone Vereer Wood
@ T ree e #E#Eh:i m Blocking M A\ Revision A103 Proposed Roof Plan/New Work
o iSe " W (%) window Proposed Northwest &
& 1 - - o MIEORS oo A2 Noriheast Bievation
& e Lo wow D Y Zontanger ian
& & 2 i e Do A e vanon
el i T W (@ stucture Member Washinon, G 20007 vineast Bievation
o e 5 R ome it A202 Building Section
i o b sl San [2] Footng A300 Wall Sections
o H e Nt 5 ogar A400 Exterior Details
e 3 NG No s Gasig SHAR Sharer
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GENERAL NOTES :
BUILDING COVERAGE:

/ADDRESS: 30 Hesketh Street
EXIST BUILDING COVERA( 2130 SF Chevy Chase, MD 20815
.
g eidniacdiil T LOCATION: LOT24, BLOCK 3, CHEVY CHASE SECTION 3
PLAT NUMBER: 106
2,2285F/11,046 SF
PROPOSED BLDG COV. PERCENTAGE = 2%
@S MAY) ZONING: R60
SETBACKS AUOWED:  FRONT-25°
NET INCREASE BULDING COVERAGE: 98 SF LEFT SIDE - 7; RIGHT SIDE - 25' SETBACK.
PERVIOUS SURFACE: BXIST: 6% (7.269 SF) ‘RAEBBRWZ‘JN?E\;‘;Y%:?&!\%?}PEEWEE”
. AR - 20 BAC 1A
PROPOSED:  45% (7,171 57 VILLAGE (SECTION 2 REGULATION)
SETBACKS PROVIDED: SEE PLAN
LOT AREA: 11046 5F
BULDING HEIGHT: 311710 PEAK OF ROOF
25-11"TO MEAN ROOF HEIGHT
AREA OF DISTURBANCE: 540 5F
VOLUME OF EXCAVATION: 24 CUBIC YARDS (216 CUBIC FEET)
NOTENO CHANGET0 EXISTING GRADING
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Interior Door Schedule
ID | Qly Size Type Leaf Thickness Lites Operation Hardware Note
101 1 22068 Two Panel 1374 Pocket
0 1 [s06e Cased Opening [E
104 |1 |5-0x68 | Cased Opening 13/4
e 1 Jsows Cased Opening
109 |1 3-0x68 | Cased Opening
o 1 Jsows Cased Opening
|1 |2es o Ponel Svino
202 1 2-8x68 | Cased Opening
o |1 |2e68 o Panel Sving
0 |1 |2es o Ponel sving
4 |1 [2068 Two Panel Swio
s |1 |2268 Shower
Ei02 [1 |28 o Ponel Svino VE.
Bi0s [ [2.08 Two Panel swng V.
Eio6 [1 [zt o Panel Swing V.
€107 |1 22268 French 2W4H | Swing VIF. =
206 [1[30ws Two Panel swno V.
207 |1 [s0wes o Panel Poctel V.
206 |1 [23us o Ponel Pocter V.
209 [1 [2ews Two Panel swing V.
£10 |1 (22068 Two Panel | Swing VI,
2 |1 |2ews o Ponel sving V.
@iz 1 [2e68 Two Panel Swio V. —
@05 |1 |28 o Panel Swing V. e
21 1 |28 o Ponel sving V.
@5 |1 |2es Two Panel swng V.
216 212668 Two Panel [Swing VI, fvrrir- N,
“STICKNG.
RrasioPareL
wroow sic0L
s 125w J
Momss — 3 BALOWIN
H [l Sooseeisos
[ 002 0%
g
Exterior Door Schedule 3
y . Transom )
D | Qly Type Manufacturer | Model/Size Lites " . Location Note
Height Lites
Dot [1[french Toswen Te7e Seo Bevaton Kichen Tempered
D10z [1[french Loewen 2506 Se0 Eevalion ichen Tempered
o104 [1—[French Toewen 21067 B ol Room Tempered
0105 [1 | Glzea/Poneied ioewen = B Enty Tempered K
D106 |1 French Lowen 2-6x76. 2W4H. Breakfast Tempered CASING B, SEE b
o107 [1 French Loewen 76 owan Breckiast Tempered | 500
D108 [1 French Loewen 2-6x76. 2w4H Breakfast Tempered MeRs N
o201 [1[french Loewen 22968 Se0 Eevation becroom 1 Tempersd
G101 |1 | Glazed/Paneled | 4W2H | Garage MPSs
6102 [ |GiazedPanclea awan Gorooe
" I
Window Schedule L — R L_
D [ Qly | Units Model/Size Type Manuf. Uites Location Note o
wor [ v 2545 Casement Toewen i o o
e[ |2 20w oW Cosement Lomwen 7 sor . . .
Wi [T s 251130 Double Fung i ofics Ve Window Panel Detail Typ. Interior Door 8 b
wis T« ZocIT W Doubl g e s e N T L g
wioe 1 B 263113W Double Hung [awan office. vIF [0]
waor [T |1 2045 Doube g Toswen 2w/ Loundiy 0 g
wasz [T v 205 Double Hung ioewen Zwan/zwan Launcly s
-
2 g
2 [ & g
BACKER BOARD: o ¢ 3 1
> 9]
<% &
86 =1
E 3
6. T % 2 3
. GENEVA- WAL MO 3 H
GHReT Bk ARG o & o 2
35 @ O o
<
< %
ORMALL(FNOTIE o ¥
FROSTED GLASS SHOWER FINISH) Ie) a
o
STONEMARBLE NG SACKER BOARD (FTLE c Zz
P S 2
(SEE NTERIOR ELEVATION) [a)
«©
I e e wreRoR
BEATON
S0UDBLOCKNG AS
o
Window &
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YOORCASNG, SEE 05-28-2021 CDSet
RiEhoR ELEVATION
01-04-2022 VE Pricing Set
1\ 05-17-2022 Permit Revision
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DESIGN NOTES
DESIGN LIVE LOADS FOR NEW WORK
ROOF LIVE LOAD

1. Pg=30PSF, MIN ROOF DESIGN LOAD = 30 PSF
2 Pi=21PSF +DRIFTING

FLOOR LVE LOADS
1. BEDROOMS  =30PSF
2 DWELLING AREAS = 40PSF
WIND LoD

1.V (3-second qust)= 115 MPH
2 Vservico (10-YR. MR) =75 NPH
3. EXPOSURE=B

SEISMICLOAD
1. LATERAL FORCE SYSTEM: BRACED WOOD PANELS
2 SEISMICUSE GROUP =1
3 STECLASS=

NO DESIGN REQUIRED PER IRCIR301 22
CODE: THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH: 2013 IRG
ASSUMED SOIL PARAMETERS

1. PATREST=60H

2 PACTIVE =45

3 PPASSVE=300H
DEAD LOADS

1 ROOF=

2 TYPICALFLOORS = 12PSF

3. TILEISTONE FLOORS = 20 PSF

PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (P-S L) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND FASTENED PERTHE
L

BEAS FOLLOWS FORPSL.
POSTS:

+ FLEXURE: F
+ COMPRESSION: Fe =2500PS1
+ MODULUS DF ELASTICITY: £ =100,000PSI

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT SHEETS FOR
APPROVAL FORALL PSL POSTS AND BEAIS.

PROVIDE MIN. 3" BEARING FOR ALL LAMINATED VENEER AND STANDARD LUNBER.

BEAVS. NO JOIST OR BEAM BEARING SHALL OCCUR ON MASONRY VENEER WALLS,

ALLWALL TOP PLATES AND
BOTTOM PLATE OF WALL ABOVE. ALL PLYWOOD PANELS EDGES SHALL BE
'CONTINUOUSLY BLOCKED AND NAILED.

ALL MULTIPLE MEMBERS ARE TO BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH THE FOLLOWING.
NALLS AND SIMPSONSDS (STRONG-DRIVE SCREWS), USING THE

ALLFASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE QUANTITY OF ROWS SPECIFIED, IN A
STAGGERED PATTERN:

PLES DEPTH  FASTENERS SPACING  ROWS

[ORt3 104 NAILS 120C.
@z 164 NAILS woc. 2
ez sosieE woe. 2
@ 126 NALS 160 2
(@ sostexe2 1200 2
(O3 SDSU4'E" woe. 2

* - ALLTRIPLEAND QUADRUPLE-PLY MEMBERS SHALL BE FASTENED FROM
BOTH SIDES WITH THE NUMBER OF ROWS AND FASTENERS SPECIFIED.

woon S0E TO.50E SPAGING SHALL ALSO BF STABGERED
Ao e soruce i . PROVD SOLIDBLOKING SETEEN JOSTS AND RAFTERS AT AL GEARNG
N o AL T
STUDSSULL : P . e
WANUPASTURED T0COUPLY W P52 OF AUERCANSOFIVIOUD LOVEER : :
'STANDARDS" AND SHALL HAVE 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. FASTENING SCHEDLLE" RE02.3(1).
o e DRANNGS, DETAL Lo oernzons
N UENGER PROPERTIES UALLBE A FOLLONS: HALS ROIATED N"HE DRANGS, DETALS, D NOTES SHAL 6
1. WOOD LINTELS, JOISTS AND BEAMS SUBSTITUTIONS FORTHESE NAIL SIZES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING FOR
a) FLE) 875PSI APPROVAL.
b) SHF_AR Fv =135Psl P. UBL BE 1 THE LENGTH
O MODULUSOF ELASTIY = 1400010751 OFTHE PARTIION ECEEDS ONE LR THE SPAK
2. WALLSTUDS: STUD GRADE Q. JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE
2 FLEXURE: Fo 575 PSI (UNO):
N cONRESSOUPIRALRL Fe <7756
9 MoOULUSOFELSTIOTY 120080081 supporen e
e 0 secronzot
: AR
PRESSURE TREATED SOUTHERN P NO2 PER T TATIONAL BESION e s
ALL' BE >
70 COMPLY WITHPS200F THE 20 vz
TAIDAS TABLE S o-stores izt
THE AT rEssune 210 SL0PED + SKENED Huz10
i po ot
00D L0ITS OR THE BOTION OF A 100D STRUCIURAL FLOOR 1 orosiores Lssmnoz
CLOSER THAN 1 NCHES 10 GRADE OR WHE\ AWOGE OIRGERBEA 1S
CLOSER THAN 12-INCHES TO GRADE IN EXPOSED CRAWL SPACES OR @10 Lus210.3
UNESCAVATED ATEAS. LOCATLD. TN THE PERPHERY OF T an were
BULONG (ARPA USE ATEGORY UC3B) omi2 o
oSG Lsc
2 WOOD FRANNG NEMBERS REST ON A CONCRETE O WASOWRY oot e
EXTEROR FOUNDATON WALL AND ARE LESS TN BINGHES 1B0VE Pt e
THE EXPOSED EXTERIOR GRADE. (AWPA USE CATEGORY: UCAR) ’
SONE WANGERS WAY REQURE 166 NALS - REFER T0 THE SWPSON
500D SONG, SHEATHIG AXD WALL FRAING N THE EXTEROR f A
Y000 SDIG, SHEATHIG D WALL FRAUNG I THE STROUGTE GATALOG FOR REQUIREKENTS. CONTRACTOR SUALL PROVDE
ROUID, OR, LESS THAN 2 NGHES. NEASURED VERTOALY FROM
CONGRETE " STEPS, PORCH SLABS. PATO. SUIES OR- SMLIR
HORZOUTAL SURFACES EXPOSED 10 THE WEATHER (oA oL v e
prvesogeot 112 PREDRLL NOTCH GORRERS WITH A 1160 HOLE 0 REDUGE STREGE
AL EXTEROR WALL STUDSARE 0B SPACED AT 6'0C.(UNG), PACE CENCENTRATIO Y 5ONOT OVER CUT NOTOHES
GOUBLESTUDSATEND O HALLS AD THPLE STUDS AT RIERSEGTIONS D
SO AL IALTIE ST 03T L B PATENEDAS L0 DB
STUDS SIALLBENALED TOGELER WIK 1L AT 0.0 TRPLE §008 AL B8 u. concrere
RALED TOGETHER WTH 304 T6' 00 EACH S A [
on oSt s ATAL w
LS, UNO. B, CEMENT SHALL COMLY WITH ASTM C150, TYPE I OR Il
ROOFSHEATHING SHALL E S5:NCH CDX,APASTRUCTURAL ATED SHEATAIG,
EXEOSURE . PER THE AERCAN PLIOCD ASSOOATION: SHENTHNG WAL B¢ C. RENFORCING STEELHALL BE DEFORUED BLLET STEEL CONFORMNG O ASTH
FASTENED VT 30 AL AT EAGHES ON CENTER AT PN EGGES AV AT AeIs G
T2 NGHES ON CENTER AT ALL NTERUEDATE SUPPORTS
A e oo o oA ATED O CSTIPACE ORI AL AN B COTESSIE
SHEATHNG, EXPOSURE | PER HE 'HUERICAN PLYWODD ASSCCATION- TErs AL o °
PANEL E3GES AN AT ANCHES O CONTER AT ALLNTERUEDITE SUPPORTS WALLS
ALL FLOOR ' SUBFLOORING SHALL BE 3/4-INCH THICK TBG APA RATED 32116 £ CONCRETE SLUMP S-ALL =42 1"
oo .
g Cimg; SO T SaTehores CONCRETE SHALLBE ASFOLLONS
\CENTER A P EQGES D AT 12 NOHES O GENTER AT AL
TSR SOProRTS L CONCRETE CAST AGKNSTEARTH -
2 FORVED CONGHRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR EARTH -2
L) AL BE o e
o 6 AL L n
Pirrpiectiion VNN AR ENTRANNENT O 6 155
\ Ao R 20 0 —
L VTR HORZONTAL WAL RENFORGEMENT.
3. MODULUS OF ELASTICITY: E [} L
CONCRETE WALLS A AT ALL CONCRETE JONTS
CONTRACIOR AL PROVIE WANUFACTURERS PRODUET SHEETS FOR 1. GROUT SHALL BE N-SHRINKAELE KONETALLIC CONFORMNG TOASTH 1107
APPROVAL FORALL VL BEAMS oL e A
PREGROUTING OF HSE PATES SHALLNOT 82 ERMITED,
« w KooK N Fo0TNG
VERTon. Pttt
Simren

TOTALING LESS THAN B CUBIC YARDS MAY UTILIZE A
BAGGED CONCRETE MIX WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,

>z

®

» <

> =

=

i,

> R

STRUCTURAL STEEL
ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL EE ASTH FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AISCSTEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL® WITH A MINIMUM YIELD
STRENGTH AS FOLLOWS

1. WSHAPES: Fy = 50ksi PER ASTM A992.

2. PLATES: Fy=3ksi PER ASTM A36.

3. HSS SHAPES (SQUARE} Fy = 50 ksl PER ASTM A-500 GRADE C.

4 ANCHORRODS: Fy = 35ksi, PER ASTM F1554 GRADE 36.

5. BOLTS: Ft=20ks, PERASTM A307, UN.O.
WELDING SHA | CONFORM TO THE RQUIRFMENTS OF THE *STRUCTIRA!
WELDING CODE" AWS D1.1-2015. USE 70 KS, LOW-HYDROGEN ELECTRODES,

O OPENINGS IN BEAMS OR COLUMNS ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL.

SPLICING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS WHERE NOT DETAILED ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IS PROHBITED WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL AS TO
LOGATION, TYPE OF SPLIGE AND CONNEGTION TO BE MADE.

AL MISCELLANEOUS STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE WELDED ALL AROUND WITH
ETWELL EXCEPTFOR

SLOTTED CONNECTIONS
PROVIDE A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 6" FOR ALL BEAMS SUPPORTED ON
MASONRY.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE AISC CODE CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE
FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES"

POST INSTALLED ANCHORS
XCEPT WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS SHALL
CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING ANCHOR TYPES AS PROVIDED BY HILTI, INC. OR AN
EQUIVALENT AS APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
1. ANCHORAGE TO MASONRY:
a. ADHESIVE ANCHORS FOR USE IN GROUT FILLED CMU, HOLLOW CMU,
BRICK WIHOLES AN MULTHVTHE BRICK
« HILTIHITHY 270 ADHESIVE SYSTEM (OR EQUAL) PER ICC ESR 4143
 INSTALLED USING THE SAFE SET DRILLING METHOD
DHESIVE T0
A LoJDS BENG 4PPLED 10 THE ANGHORS

GENERAL

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEASURE AND PROVIDE ALL EXISTING FIELD
DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO

N
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. VERIFICATION AND
NOTIFICATION SHALL PROCEED FRIOR TO THE START OF WORK SO THAT ANY
NEGESEARY CHANGES CAN BE MADE WITHOUT DELAYING THE PROJECT
SCHEDULE

£
BRACING AND SHORING, AS REQUIRED, TO ENSURE VERTICAL AND LATERAL
STABLITY OF THE ENTIRE STRUCTURE OR PORTION THEREOF DURING
CONSTRUCTION,

AL WALLS ARE DESIGNED AS LATERALLY BRACED BY THE !
SYSTENS, ENSURE THAT WALLS ARE Y BRACED
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

TENPORARY BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL WALLS SUBJECT TO
UNBALANCED BACKFILL. BRACE WAL PLUMB UNTIL STABILIZING ELEMENT ABOVE
1S INPLACE

THE DEVELOPVENT AND IMPLEVENTATION OF JOB SITE SAFETY AND
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR

L DEMOLITION

L Y REMOVING ALL
SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY SHORING

TENPORARY SHORING. THE DESIGN PROCEDURES SHALL CONFORM TO ALL.
‘GOVERNING CODES AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

TESTING AND INSPECTION
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF AN INSPECTION AGENCY TO
PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES.

INSPECTION OF SUBGRADE BELOW ALL FOUNDATIONS AND SLAB-ON-GRADE TO
VERIFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE BEARING MATERIAL

RIT E SUSMITTED TO STATING
COMPLANCE OR NONCOUPLIANGE WITH DESIGN DOCUMENTS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. ALL REPORTS SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A REGISTERED
ENGINEER LICENSED IN MARYLAD.

ISPECTIONAND TESTINGOF ALLKEW STRICTURALFLLWITH REPORTS
SUBMITTED TO ARCHITE mH
PERCENT COMPACTION REGURENENTS.

EARTHWORK

ALLOWABLE S¢
TO5E 1510755, SHOULD INSUTABLE WATERIAL o€ ENCOUNTERED, FOOTHGS
SHALL BE OVEREXCAVATED ANDREPLACED WITH LEAN CONCRETE, F' = 2000 PSI
BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTNGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 25" BELOW.
EXTERIOR GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

AL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND SHALL BE
SELECTED ON THE BASIS OF LABORATORY COMPACTION TESTS, HAVING A LIQUID
LIMIT OF LESS THAN 40, A PLASTICITY INDEX OF LESS THAN 15, FILL SHALL BE
PLACED IN MAXIMUM &-NGH LIFTS AND COMPACTED TO 95% OF THE MAXIMUM
DRY DENSITY OBTAINED BY ASTN D1557, MODIFIED PROCTOR METHOD.
IF FOOTINGS ARE NOT T0BE POLRED THE DAY OF EXCAVATION, FOOTIG,

JATELY UPON

DAATON T FREVENT GROUNOWATER NFLTRATION.
PERIMETER DRAIN TILE SHALL CONSIST OF 4-NCH DIAMETER CORRUGATED
POLYETHYLENE TUBING PER ASTM D-405 WITH A MAXIVUM SIZE WIDTH OF
1/4INCH. TUBING SHALL BE PLACED WITH SLOTS DOWN USING STRAIGHT
SECTIONS AND STANDARD CONNECTIONS.

ABBREVIATION INDEX FOR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

AB.
DD, ADDNL
)

owe

EAEND/ EE.
EASIDE /ES.

ANCHOR BOLT
ADDITONAL
ADJACENT

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ALTERNATE

ACCESS PANEL
AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION
APPROXIMATE

ARCHITECT, ARCHTECTLRAL

BOTTOM
BOTTOM CHORD EXTENSION
BOTTOM DECK ELEVATION
BEAM

BEARING
BETWEEN
BOND BEAM
BOTTOM FOOTING ELEVATION
BOTTOM OF

BOTIONOF FO0TNG

sonwofsrsa

BOTT
BASERENT

CANTILEVER
CASTINPLACE

CENTER
CENTERLINE

CENTERTO CENTER

CONTROL JONT

‘COMPLETE JOINT PENETRATION
CEILNG

CLEAR

COLUMN

CONCRETE

‘CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONNECTION

CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION JONT
CONTINUOUS

CONTRACTOR

PENNY (10d NALS)
DOUBLE

EMBEDDED
ENGINEER / ENGINEERED
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EACH WAY

EXSTING
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THCKOR TH
ToTAL oAb
TOPOF

ULTIMATE
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Professional Certification
certify that these documents
were prepared or approved by
me, and that | am o duly
licensed professional engineer
under the laws of the stote of
Maryland, License No. 23310.
Expiration Date: 7/9/2022.

I hereby

Linton Engineering, LL.C.
46000 Lake Center Plaza
Sute 309

Potomac Falls, VA 20165
(P)571.323.0320

Leprots 2100 L& Pt Erpoear O

S00T
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/1 \ FOUNDATION PLAN
W SCALE: 1/4'=

NOTES:
1. AL POSTS SHOWN ARE (2)216 UP IN 266 WALLS AND (21234 UP N 24 WALLS UNO.

2. EXSTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
3 FS.  DESIGNATES FOOTNG STEP PER 45200

FTG. W/ BOTTOM OF EX.F

Professional Certification. | hereby
certify that these documents
were prepared or approved by
me, and that | am o duly
licensed professional engineer
under the laws of the state of
Maryland, License No. 23310.
Expiration Date: 7/9/2022.

Msﬁ“

Linton Engineering, LL.C.
46090 Lake Center Plaza
Suite 309

Potoma Fals, VA 20165
7)571.323.0220

£ pojet #2108 L& Projoct Eroner 0T
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\— EX CONC.5.06.—

1'-0° CONC. EX LINTEL
g WAL TOREMAN . i
b s s [ R 7 7 SIS
e g|® 7 X == . ¥ g
i pllozas o sore o g /
% ] RERAIE, el g
g é - OREUP TO REMAIN EX. 210 = 3le (o
H /|
/, - EX. (226 EX. (226
7 & & [ =)
v
/
///ﬂ/// /E// s s s /@ EX.2x12 TOREMAIN
\\X\Xw;xaw 16'0.C.
v EX.STARS I~
¢ 7 TO REMAN ——
v 7 o6 m
% Sl 3
} }ygx 326 UP @16°0C. AT 2¢12 TOREMAN
LY REMAN || TOREMAN @woc.
’ B tesoen
SHORE, CUT AND
REFRAME EX (2)2x10 QU aep e VL EXBEAN /|
BEAMINTO /|
¢ £ 22 TORENAN i (31304 x 11 14" L /|
% 216"0.C. E BEAM. USE SMPSON CUT, SHOREAND
% g E B remme seenore s “ex ppe e
9 g o
% 4 N
EX. (0126 WP =z =z =z
s H s s
AT 3 5 A
s ile 3 ) P
/|
/|
| —exaese BX. (3266 UP
EX_BEAN ) TOREMAN EXLNTEL
S
= h v B ke “ %4‘
v B B .
26 WP 7 .. 3 a )
126 P % 7 B g A -
/L S Vs A, I o] B &t -
Bk e ‘
L EX AREAWAY
$101 J SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
NOTES:
'KEYED NOTES (FOR DWG 1S101):
1. AL UP IN 2x6 WALL WALLS UN.O.
(36 UP
2. PROVIDE' HANGERS PER' @2
(2R160N
3. <0 DESIGNATES THE SPAN FLOOR @
e (2R160N
H’ DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF EX. FLOOR SHEATHING. @
(2)2x6 UPIDN
4. DASHED LINES INDICATE DROPPED SOLID LINES @
(@aup

5. EXISTNG CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERIFED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

6. PROVDE TEMPORARY SHORING OF

7. SEE 8/5300 FOR CRIPPLE STUD DET. BENEATH ALL POST UP LOCATIONS.

LAN.

POCKET BEAM INTO EX. MASONRY WAL PER DETAL 45301
ADD SIMPSON GA-1 ONEA. SIDE OF (4210
P.T. 66 POSTON
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SEE NOTE 8

o
— SIMPSON =
HHUS2102 SLOPED |
+ SKEWED HANGER I | o)
i I w
i |
[T I =
1 I —
o I T
‘SIMPSON ECCLRQS65 ‘SIMPSON ECCLRQ865 [ TOREMAN il -
saooons L i -
a TO REMAIN ‘" ‘ "‘ &
ann ‘H ! H‘ -
1 1
oxi 4 ot | EX. HEADER i UJ
20@ 150 = N
e 7 @ (TO REMAN) N4
SMPSONECCBS NS C
POST AP SRR dh 3
EX. 210 JOISTS ./
P o 4NEN ©
] L ex (apsoup o &
'SMPSON L8SJ210 e Il ~
SLOPED + SKEWABLE @zo0n-{ ] B
HANGERS; TYP. E ] z
; S
8 alle ~
DT & N = -
EX HEADER \ e B s
. . S 2|z =
(T REMAN) e | EX. 2110 JOIST T
@1F0c X 210,08 I
E VIFsES £ BEAN—| ~ i 3
g H DIRECTION) S “ i =
g <[
¢ 208
& - EX. BEAM e
W ———] L] -
H TOVIF) ~ \
- 3 9216 DN §e {— Ex. (x4 UP =
> % & I seenos | ;% U
8 ki g g[8 I om0 1 e Bapmee oo
3| 8l e #le 7 =
oy o o X (TO REMAN) [0)
= SEE NOTES z \— Ex. (31226 DN 0! _— EX.STARCASE FRAMING
N B & \*J( g { ‘ REMAN 8 2
2 5 \ B
2 3 8 \ EX. @04 UP
3 3 PN supsonposz s 0 g
5 a2 POST CAP = ey
2 5|3 e apewp ] 0 = %
) EX. (326 UP — — EX (926 0N EX (32010 BEAM (VLF) 1= [,/ siore.curano Y H & 2 = g
5 REFRAVE EX. (92010 = 4 54
2 H BEAN NTO g E = 5 > i
SEENOTES \— EX (326 UP 2 O 34X 91 LVLBEA. © | ] R BEAM [0} 2
o 3 USESMPSONHUR103 = | O g ~ > 2
(@13 9 EX 2010 J0IST (VAF. SZE&DIRECTION) | 5 HANGER ! —EX 3k 0P . _ O o 5 &
- SIMPSON PCEZ @|e / g H (ol ] H
[ 0 oo oGP e 3] O 3
g <|gHs T = &
g B 5 &1
O @ |58 o £ oG
@ = ) 6
Ik e e on ot 5
o B L J X HEADER EX.HEADER , £ [JEADER |TOREMAR)] —g) [ z
B (TOREWAN) | (TOREMAN) £ <,  (TOREMAN) O 3
SEENOTE 8 [\ - . SEENOTE 8 f Fa — EX PORCHROOF FRAMNG c =z
BlE o
EX HEADER o] 72l 8 3
(10 REMAN) &,,Amnmww —
\iy SCALE: 1/4"=1
NOTES; KEYED NOTES (FOR DWG 1/5102);
1. ALLPOSTS IN 266 WAL WALLS UN.O. (328 UPDN SECOND FLOOR
2 HANGERS PER PRI PELLP FRAMING PLAN
3 U DESGNATE 516" ROOF (@26UP 04122021 Pemit Set
$ DESIGNATE: THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN NOTES. EX. (2)2x8 UP, SEE NOTE 5 01-14-2022 VE Changes
H‘ DESIGNATE EX. (324 UP
4. DASHED LINES INDICATE DROPPED BEAMSHEADERS, SOLID LINES INDICATE FLUSH FRAMED BEAMSHEADERS. EX. (2)204 UP, SEE NOTE 5
5 L | THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. (326UP
6 PROVDE TEMPORARY SHORNG OF NEEDED FOR LAN (@260N
7. [T DESIGNATES AREA OF FLOOR TO RECENE TILEISTONE PER ARCH. DRAWINGS. ‘SIMPSON HB5 501925 TOP FLANGE HANGER
8. STUD WALL INFILL TO MATCH EX WALL CONSTRUCTION SIMPSON HUTF210-3 TOP FLANGE HANGER
SIMPSON LUS210-3
SNPSON GLTVS 509.25 TOP FLANGE HANGER Professional Certification. | hereby
certify that these documents
SIMPSON HW TOP FLANGE HANGER (W=7 1125 D=9 14" were prepared or approved by
POCKET BEAM INTO EX. MASONRY WALL PER DETAIL 48301 me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer Uinton Englneering, LL.C.
(azaveoN under the laws of the state of £6090 ke CrierPaza
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' —Atm FRAMING
‘,,L TO REMAIN —'—'
i .
1

\

1

\

I

\

—EX ROOF M
RAFTERS

EXR

EX ROOF
RAFTERS

IDGE BEAM

TUIE)

TOREMAN

X ® | @ /

® ~ \% /

y \% |/,

\ z

CANT. EX.RIDGE BEAM cANT. \ /8

: 3z H /
Y 2 g 74 “1

E o /-]

/1 \ROOF FRAMING PLAN

EX HEADER

EX (328

5103 J SCALE: 1/4'

DOWN IN 26 WALL WALLS UNO.

PERTHE STRUCTURAL

DESIGNATES THE SPAN

DESIGNATES THE SPAN

DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF EX. ROOF SHEATHING.
DESIGNATES THE SPAN DIRECTION OF EX. ATTIC FLOOR SHEATHIG.

DASHED

EXISTNG CONDITIONS SHOWN ARE ASSUMED AND SHALL BE VERFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

DROPPED soupL

PROVDE

‘STUD WALL INFILL TO MATCH EX. WALL CONSTRUCTION,

PLAN,

(3236 DN
3112°x3 12" PSLON
‘SMPSON CC94 POST CAP.

‘SMPSON HU210-2 SLOPED +
'SKEWED FACEMOUNT HANGERS

(30 DN

‘SMPSON CCQ4 62462508
POST CAP; STRAPS ROTATED

'SHORE EX. RAFTERS TO REMAIN,
REMOVE EX. RIDGE BEAM & RESUPPORT
EX RAFTERS ON NEW RDGE BEAM;
SEEPLANNOTE §

(21246 STUB POST WI SIMPSON PCAZ POST CAP

/=~ EX. ROOF FRAMING

Professional Certification. | hereby
certify that these documents
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NOTES FOR WIND BRACING PLANS
(DESINED PER IRC 2018, SECTION R602. 10)
1.~ — ——INDICATES A BRACED WALL LINE WITH BRACED
WALL PANELS AS INDICATED BY PANEL CALLOUT: [£] AND
THE BRACED WALL PANEL CALLOUT KEY.
2, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONTNUOUSLY SHEATHED e
WITH CORNER NAILING PER DETAL 3/5104 =
D 3. @  DESIGNATES THE END OF ABRACED WALL LINE o
4, ALL BRACED WALL PANELS TO BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE =
'ABOVE AND BELOW PER DETAILS =
5. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS ARE 40" U.N.O. :E =
@] o
e ¢ ¢
BRACED WALL LINE CALLOUT KEY: E a0
[ )
BWL LABEL w o
PRESCRIPTIVE BRACING METHOD USED . ©
LENGTH OF BWP REQUIRED Z «)'
-
- H LENGTH OF BWP PROVIDED @) b4
o] ©
oz ‘ - b
4 ABBREVIATIONS: O z 9
WSP =WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL v I oo
o] ‘ o < C
DSGB = DOUBLE SIDED GYPSUM BOARD PANEL B
Z Yoz
o) ¥
BRACED WAL PANEL CALLOUT KEY:
/ T\ FIRST FLOOR WIND BRACING PLAN /2 SECOND FLOOR WIND BRACING PLAN p— -
\\SW SCALE: 18"=1-0" W SCALE: 18"=1-0" =
DS-GB PANEL PER DETAIL 718104 -
o]
T
-
16d NAIL
@12 0c
GYP. 0]
" — INTINI — INTINI
8ANAILS @12 0.C. BOARD S\?m BO:,?DUS ADDL JOIST S\?m BOAJ;DUS 8}
INTERNAL fal
%NEL FASTENERS ABOVE BWL SEEPLAN c 2
, PER TABLE SEEPLAN (2)2x TOP. [ORg<}
STUDS & @6' 0.C. RE023(1) 5 (PL’A)'(TE T a
@ PANEL EDGES / / N ‘5 2
INTERIOR JoisTs > ==o======= 3 = 3
I I 1 |— PANEL SPLICE IF v 2 = g
u | \ NEEDED SHALL . 2 9 i
(2)2xTOP PLATE BE BLOCKED AND © O g |
84 NAILS sNALS BANAILS 8d NAILS : u:ﬁ‘DGPREgQEDGE ~ 2 %
. 4 @6'0.C, dN i @'oc @s'oc [~ PANEL SPLICE IF Q2 e}
15/5 E’Zﬁ\'ﬁﬁep I @s'0.C /. v NEEDED SHALL BE 0 & ¢} §
g SoARD —V T BRACED 1 v BRACED 164 NAILS BLOCKED AND {— 112" GYPSUM BOARD I 5 z §
QUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL WALLLINE ——————= 160 NAILS WALLLNE ————=| @6'0.C. mﬁDGP;ERQEDGE EA. SIDE o 2 Q i
. =
@soc 5 z |— FIELD NAILING: _8 2 o
LA 3 5 7/16" MIN. APARATED & 5d COOLER NAILS kol z
|} o] STRUCTURAL = i . o &
T & SHEATHING i . L EA. SIDE 8 L
4 JOISTS [~ FIELD NAILING: .| 1 |~ WALLSTUDS 03
\NTER\OR7 @12'0c D> ] [a)
[™~—WALL sTUDS i i 1 T>— EDGE NAILING:
. 112" APARATED I 183 NAILS ' i 164 NALS FULLHEIGHT 2x i 5 COOLER NAILS
112" GYPSUM SHEATHING, TYP. i @6'0C. PROVIDE ADD'L R @6'0.C. BLOCKING BELOW [>>— EDGE NAILING U N @roc.
BOARD v, DOUBLE JOIST @0 & ABOVE BRACED 8.@¢"0C EA SIDE
GYP. BOARD " CONT.RIM BELOW BRACED . CONT.RIM WALL LINE, ALL 2 SILL PLATE H
FASTENERS 16dNAL @12°0.C SR BOARD WALL LINE N BOARD SPACES A A | — 2xSILL PLATE
PER i d H = E
TABLE R602:3(1) 8dNAILS @12' OC. FDN. WALL FDN. WALL N
@ INTERNAL oTE
. PROVIDE ADHESIVE ANCHORS @2-0" 0.C., EMBED 6" PROVIDE ADHESIVE ANCHORS @2-0" 0.C., EMBED 6" PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE THIS BRACED WALL PANEL DETAIL APPLIES ONLY TO TYPICAL PANELS WIND BRACING PLANS
INSIDE CORNER DETAIL STUDS & @6'0.C. AT EX. WALL LOCATIONS. SEE WALL SECTIONS AT EX. WALL LOCATIONS. SEE WALL SECTIONS ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1) AND 41S104AND 5/$104 AS NOTED ON PLAN. PANEL SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STRUCTURE
@ PANEL EDGES FOR NEW SILL PLATE CONNECTIONS. FOR NEW SILL PLATE CONNECTIONS. ABOVE/BELOW PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1) AND 4IS104AND 5/5104
04-12-2021 Pemit Set
TYP. CORNER FRAMING DET. W/ TYP. BRACED WALL LINE JOIST YP. BRACED WALL LINE JOIST TYP. BRACED WALL PANEL QL0 e chanaes
(3 \FASTENERS (4 PARALLEL (5" PERPENDICULAR (6 \TYP. BRACED WALL PANEL DET. (WSP) /7" DET. (GB)
WSCALE 1=10" W SCALE: 1"=10" W SCALE: 1'= 10" W SCAE VT W SCAE VT
Professional Certification. | hereby mf)
certify that these documents
were prepared or approved by
me, and that | am o duly
licensed professional engineer Linton Engineering, LL.C.
under the laws of the state of 0% Lako Cartor Plaza
Maryland, License No. 23310 S ] 04
Expiration Date: 7/9/2022. iyl
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SCREEN, SEE ARCH.

LAP 210 JOIST W/ 2K10RIM
DISCONTINUOUS .
A. 2¢10 JOIS 112 WALL SHEATHING 12 CONC. WALL
SIMPSON GA-1, TYP 3/4" FLOOR 210RM
E SHEATHING BOARD, CONT. )
BRICK SILL, 112" COMPRESSIBLE - - \ e T T 4
1 WSEEARCH JOINTFILLER S e e T e
/ SIMPSON GA-2, TYP. GRADE, SEE CIVIL I I SRR R S R
o %]
/ - -
N—a0@ ' 0C X e o
STAGGER W/ EX. 2x10 .l A -
z ONTHE OTHER SIDE B s w
2 PT. 2 SILLPL g8 | =
o Wi 1/2'G ANCHORS - =
& @48'0C ———— L — ‘L
2'MUD SLAB v O
) W, 7 #4@12' 0O.C.EW. ) SEETYP. o
- - r— — STEPPED FTG i
DETAIL 4/5200
\ - | DRAINAGE ONC. FTG. —— 17 coup. = w
b BOARD &FILTER s,
sgig‘(:s:LAmN CLR . FABRIC BOT. OF FTG. TO MATCH f
J° BOT OF EX.FTG. STEP C
/ GRAVEL NEW FTG. AS REQD o 0
STRUCTURAL FILL : m NOT USED s z
ay @] o
4" INTI
P | T coomme e /\FOOTING STEP AT EX. FTG. DET. ’ :
- FILTER FABRIC 5200 ) SCALE: 34" =10’ «
- z
-~ - )
el o]
147 . %]
- ':
P o]
110" [\— 314 cONT EE
308 TYP.
. SUREL T PAP SN -
DO NOT EXCAVATE . . BRI
IN THIS AREA - _ e
= 4 e}
/ E e C
N & - [ =]
: ; < - < 3
3 P MATCH CONT. — 5 g 2
C co : FOOTING REINFORCING & s g .
7 e T= CONTINUOUS -2 93
EX. CONC. FTG. — FOOTING THICKNESS © O z 4
AR 2 H
Q2 5 8
(1 SECTION (A TYP. FTG. STEP DETAIL 55 3¢
5200 / SCALE: 1'=10" 5200 / SCALE: 34" =10" T 35 3 g
[0) g T F
> @ 5 °
£ £ b4
5 &
(O}
c T
0 3
[a)]
TYPICAL DETALLS
04-12-2021 Pemit Set
01-14-2022 VE Changes

o
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e (1) KING STUD FASTENED TO ——n
BUILT UP POST W/ (2) ROWS |
10d NAILS @12' O.C. EA. |

ROW STAGGD, TYP.UN.O. \L

)~ (1) KING STUD FASTENED TO

3112

] =
BUILT UP POST W/ (2) ROWS
T0NAILS @12 0C A j FACE MOUNT HANGER
ROW STAGGD, TYP. UN.O, | — (2ROW 10d NAILS
(3) ADDITIONAL
=Zain (2)ROWS 300 NAILS 1/4'9 SDS SCREWS
EI EA. SIDE OF BEAM
" _— (1)ROW 104 NAILS T }— (2) JACK STUDS %J 2'ATTOP&
> (1ROW 304 NAILS (3) JACK STUDS & BOTTOM OF BEAM
A ‘ }— (2) JACK STUDS ;LJ He1 2
Q—)e [
' T (3) JACK STUDS = . i
LIAN 2w & -
s 1 b O
NOTES 112" MIN, =
1. D=dB (MAX) (226 POST 326 POST —
2. E=2'(MN) T N
b 3. S=2'(MN) NOTES: o Z oy
. BORED HOLE (2)2¢¢ POST (3)2x4 POST 1. ADJACENT NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN. FORBEAWS = 12" DEEP <: o
£ oo
MEMBER « 4o
%é =, END——~] TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE POINT LOAD CONNECTOR SPACING < ERRIY
Ll )
("2 \FOR 2x4 BUILT UP POSTS ("3 \FOR 2x6 BUILT UP POSTS (4 FOR SIDE-LOADED MULTI-PLY BEAMS w 9
% = 5300 ] SCALE: 1"=10" 5300 ] SCALE: 1= 10" 5300 ] SCALE: 1= 10" P o
- Ll
DOUBLE STUDS SHALL o @
BE PROVIDED WHEN: 2 WALL STUDS WAL OPENING PER PLAN Q Lo
1-38'sd< 2' FOR 2x4 @16'0.C @] 9
28'sds314'FOR26  NOTES 7 PROVIDE BLOCKING . I
1. D= d6 (MAX), = did (MAX.) @ END X SILLPL BTW. JOISTS (OR « o
> e Pt z B3
3. NONOTCHES PERMITTED IN CENTER I4'FLR = - F
STUDSIZE | DyMAX) | DMAX) | EMIN) | H(MAX) NONOTOHE NG i\ | —FLR. FRAMING BEAM OR LEDGER PER PLAN o] v
24 W=35) | 78 1378 58 | 242" SEE PLAN W 2)ROWS OF BOLTS OR s
=5 | e Xy - X7 EDGE NOTCH :M/W Z
26 (W=55") 138 218" 518 2112 (2)2xTOP PL. PROVIDE POST BELOW s 6 =
LOADBEARING STUD WALLS SOLD JOISTS, RAFTERS, & BEAMS LooTen POST SIzE & TP EA oM X STACKROWS >
NOTES HEADER PER PLAN—~_| @EA END T
1. NOTCHES OR HOLES THAT DO NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING ALL CONDITIONS WHERE THREE | — SINGLE KING | | -
OR MORE MEMBERS IN A ROW ARE CUT, OR WHEN CUT MEMBERS SUPPORT MORE THAN ONE LEVEL, MUST BE 2WALL STUDS STUD UNO.ON >
SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW. @16'0c.—— PLAN — & - — ~TF~ — Row1
2. ALL BORED HOLES WITH AN EDGE DISTANCE LESS THAN THE DIMENSION "E" NOTED ABOVE SHALL BE REINFORCED - 1 &
WITH SIMPSON 'SS" STUD SHOES (OR APPROVED EQUAL). WHERE BORED HOLES PROVIDE PASSAGE FOR PIPING, =
SIMPSON NS2 (OR APPOVED EQUAL) SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR CODE-REQUIRED PROTECTION. JACK STUDS PER PLAN. (2)2 i e -
3. *EDGE NOTCH HEIGHT, "H", IS LIMITED BY THE METAL STUD SHOE DIMENSION PER SIMPSON MIN. FASTENED TOGETHER STUDS TO MATCH SIZE & —t—— - @ —-— - — & — -G— - —ROW2
4. GENERAL NOTATION. PER STRUCT. NOTES SPACING OF WALL | I | j
D = DIAVETER OF BORED HOLE STUDS ABOVE Iy
Dnx  =NOTCHDEPTH WHERE POST, BEAM, OR WALL OPENING PER PLAN 12s 128 S 1”s =
H = NOTCH HEIGHT GIRDER TRUSS OCCURS 4 T eearow ~
Lx = NOTCH LENGTH ABOVE, ADD CRIPPLE STUD TO
E = EDGEDISTANCE MATCH SIZE & LOCATION —— . (1) ADDITIONAL BOLTIANCHOR
d  =JOISTDEPTH |'S - DESIGNATES BOLT/ANCHOR | AT EA. END OF LEDGER, ADJACENT
W =STUDDEPTH NOTE. SPACING PER PLAN OR DETALLS] TO BEAM CONNECTION LOCATIONS,
'ALL MISC. WOOD CONN. SHALL BE FASTENED PER IBC FASTENING SCHEDULE" TYP. STAGGERED BOLT SPACING & AT SPLICE LOCATIONS
1\ SAWN LUMBER NOTCH & HOLE LIMITS ( 5\ TYP. DROPPED HEADER DET. ( 6\ DETAIL

S300 ) SCALE: 34 = 10" S300 ) SCALE: 112'=1-0' S300 ) SCALE: 11/2'= 10"

BEAM
11/2' LSL
BLOCKING

STRAP PER CODE
IF TOP PLATE IS
NOT CONTINUOUS
OVER COLUMN

POST LOAD
FROM ABOVE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
© THowsONEGOOKE Ao ple

TOP MOUNT
HANGER

Donoghue Hacker Residence
30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815

1.3E TIMBERSTRAND MICROLLAM LVL 2x DIAMETER THE LARGEST
LSL HOLE ZONE AND PARALLAM [ HOLE(MINIMUM) ;ﬁﬁgggum
P e 113 DEPTH f !
\ / 9\ BEAM BRG DETAIL AT WALL  /710\ BEAM TO BEAM CONN DETAIL
- - I I d 9 . 5300 J SCALE: 112= 10" 5300 J SCALE: 112'=1-0'
o o -~ TYPICAL DETAILS
24 MIN POST LOAD BEAM \
ey E SECTION VIEW ‘ 04122021 | Pemit set
DO NOT CUT, NOTCH OR DRILL HOLES IN EA. SIDE OF JOIST FDN. SECTION VIEW i = emi
LVL/:&LEAZL;%"EVED HEADERS NOTE. s 01142022 | VE Changes
OR BEAMS EXCEPT AS INDICATED IN 'USE 2x4 MIN. CRIPPLE STUDS TO TRANSFER LOAD AT JOIST BEARING. PLATE
MIDDLE 1/3 SPAN ILLUSTRATIONS
AND TABLES.
d LSL ALLOWED HOLE ZONE d m CRIPPLE STUD DETAIL A
HEADER OR | MAXIMUM ROUND —
- - BEAM DEPTH HOLE SIZE 8300 J SCALE: 1= 10" 10d (0.128 x3) NAIL DRIVE NAILS AT AN
EACH SIDE OF
438" " MEMBER AT BEARING, o s
y SPLITTING OF PLATE
NOTES: sz e 112" MINIMUM
1) ALLOWED HOLE ZONE SUITABLE FOR HEADERS AND BEAMS WITH UNIFORM LOADS ONLY. FROM END
2)  ROUND HOLES ONLY 7-14'T020" 2’
3)  NOHOLES IN CANTILEVERS, Professional Certification. | hereby
4)  NOHOLES IN HEADERS OR BEAMS IN PLANK ORIENTATION BEAM ATTACHMENT AT certify that these documents
2)  ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS SUITABLE ONLY FOR WEYERHAEUSER LVL, LSL AND PSL PRODUCTS. m were prepared or approved by
CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALLOWABLE PENETRATION CUTSHEET FOR SUBSTITUTIONS 1 SBCEEA%NGU DETAIL me, and that | am o duly
$300 =M licensed professional engineer Linton Engineering, LL.C.
under the laws of the state of 46090 Lake Centor Plaza
T\ ALLOWABLE PENETRATIONS IN LVL BEAMS Moo Loinse . 23310 A S300
S300 J SCALE. 12 =10" Expiration Date: 7/9/2022. P 5716280820

£ pojet #2108 L& Projoct Eroner 0T




2x8 BLOCKING BETWEEN EA. SPACE

10dNAILS @6" O.C.

/8" ROOF SHEATHING
[ SIMPSON L70 TYP.

12" WALL
SHEATHING

PT. 2xRIM BOARD

SIMPSON H2.54 o
HURRICANE TIE(GALV.),TYP. O RAFTERS -
1
(41 3/4" X9 1/4" LVL FLITCH BEAW, @16'0.C O
WI (2)358" x9 1/4" STL. PL. W/ (3)2X10 W 112" o
(2) ROWS OF 1/2' DIA A307 THROUGH SHEATHING BETWEEN (2)2x10
BOLTS @ 16" 0.C. EA. ROW STAGGERED EA PLY =
NOTE: * DESIGNATES EX. JOIST TO BE SHORED, CUT T N
AND REFRAMED ON FLITCH BEAM 5 z
=

zonie

/ 2\ SECTION / 3\ SECTION =
W SCALE: 1= 10" Qm/ SCALE: 1= 10" w o

I
I
E

N4 @
~ ©
J— <" Ll
®] @
o «
EX. (226 — & 2 o
. T
\ it o
EX. 246 STUD WALL, : - woa
SHORE CUT AND b 12 WAL Z "oz
SUPPORT ON SHEATHING o) ¥
(3)13/4" X 14" LVL 2x12 LEDGER W/ (2) ROWS s
BEAM————— | OF SIMPSON 1/4'@x 3 112 LG. -
SDS SCREWS @ EA =
26 SILLPL. W/ EX. STUD LOCATION ~
(210d NAILS @ 6" O.C. . -~
3 210 RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C ;E
SIMPSON H2.54
HURRICANE TIE, TYP.
84 NAILS @ 6' OC.

2xBLOCKING

112" WALL
SHEATHING Y

o)
0 w»
C 2
10d NAILS @ 8" O.C. CEILING SHEATHING, P.T. 2x8 TAPERED (] 8
SEE ARCH, @ TOP FASCIA BOARD _9 g -
2x10 LEDGER W/ (3)13/4" x 14" LVL 0
(2)ROWS OF 10dNAILS (UPTURNED) (30w b B PER i POCKET BEAM MIN RY, Ly 2,
@16'0.C. 1/2' SHEATHING 4"INTO EX. MASONRY — .g Q 3
BETWEEN EA. PLY OPENING, SEE ARCH. [0) ) 2 g
¢ X = % H
Qe 5
20 5
{1\ SECTION (4 TYP. WOOD BEAM BRG. DET. AT MASONRY WALL 5 3
WSCALE 17=10" WSCALE =10 g £ £ -
£ £ z
3
[l ]
C =
o 8
o

FRAMING SECTIONS

04-12-2021 Pemit Set
01-14-2022 VE Changes
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ALLBEDROOM (LE. SLEEPING ROOMS) SHALL

FLOGR 5 44 INGHES (RC 2015, 310)

NETOPEN AREA
575Q.F1

WINDOW DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. UMESS INDICATED OERWSE, DIENSIONS ARETO FACE OF
AMING.
2. VERI AL EXTEROR RS AND TREAD DIVENSIONS N THE

RE,
5. AL SHOKEICARBON MONOKEDE DETECTORS 10 8 HARD-
WRED 10 DEDICATED CRCUT. NTERCONMECTED & PROVOED

4.PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS PER R315.1
5. ALLSTARS HANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED.
N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R31 | AND R312 OF THE 2015

RC.

6.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST
REQUREMENTS

7. ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS NOTDIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/2

8 ALL ANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWE.

7/REFERTO BXEROR ELEVATIONS & DGR/ WNDOW SCHEGULE

W HEA
107 ALL DOOE DNDSIONS GVEN N FEET AND NCHES
11, ALLINTERIOR DOORS NING!

CASNG, UN.

DBOTES EXSTNG WALLS

DBNOTES PROFOSED WAULS

WNDOW
WELL

whooW
WeL

I

wiDoW
WEL

NOTE: NO WORK IN EXISTING
BASEMENT

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A TYP. ROOF/CEILING CONSTRUCTION

Far

T ICE AND VATER GUARD AT VALLEYS EAVE AND AL SLOPESLESS ik
SEE FRAMING PLAYS

SPAGNG. R49 OPEN CELLSPRAY FOAM NSULATION,

1B, TYP. LOW SLOPE METALROOF

Wi IcE

'AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALLSLOPES LESS THAN 4120N
SEERAMNG

SPACING, R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION (B(CEPT AT PORCHES),

2A. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

CEMENTITOS LAP SDING ON 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING WITHTYPAR OR
EQUIVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
B HALF

HEGH
28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTIONB

1"CEMENTIIOUS STUCCO 10 MATCH EXSTING WIH (2] LAYERS WEATHER
D

EXTEROR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WAL WITH R-21 OEN CELL SPRAY FOAM

INSULATION UNDER 172" GYP, BOARD, PROVIDE BLOCKIG AT HALF HEIGHT.

2C. TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

12 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PARGED ABOVE GRADE. & 2'R-I
FTERIOR RO FOAM BOARD NSUATON AT CONDTONES CAA SPACES
REFERTO STRUCTURAL.

‘3A. TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

3/4'TAG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ADVANTECH OR APPROVED EQUAL (GLUED

'AND NAILED) 2X OR TJ| WOOD JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/2'GYP (SEE
FRAMNG PLAYS FOR SUEAND SPACKG) 21 & PERMETER BLOCKING AN

#:19 AT CANTLEVERS/OVERHANG!

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/2 GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON 2X4 OR 2X6 STUDS [SEE PLANS) @ 14"
UM PRESLRE TREATED S AT ASEMENT, MOSTURE RESSTANT 8
BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROGMS AND ADDTIONA
i

Donoghue Hacker Residence

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
CONSTRUCTION SET
© MomsONECOOKE Arotects pic

Proposed

Basement Floor
Plan/New Work

YOR 10 BE INSTALLED.

12:052019 Existing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
Nore 04132021 Permit Set
SETASE 1 ONHeE 001 FOR AL NSUATON D . 05282021 CDset
SEE TABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U 01-04-2022 VE Pricing Set
FACIORS FOR ALL GLAZNG FOR EACH WIDOW AND N 05172022 Permit Revision
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Proposed First Floor Plan/New Work

Ve =

10"

NOTE: REPLACE ALL BASE,

NOTE: REPLACE ALL DOORS

ORIGINAL WINDOWS

CASING, CROWN

A\

e K

ALLBEDROOM (LE. SLEEPING ROOMS) SHALL

FLOGR 5 44 INGHES (RC 2015, 310)

NETOPEN AREA
575Q.F1

WINDOW DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:

LIS HOICATD ONEASE ONEISONS ARETO PACE O
A
2 VERI ALLEXTEROR R ANO TREAD DIWENSIONS INTHE
RE,
() 5. Al SHOKEICABON MONOKDE DETECTORS 10 € HARD-
WRED 10 DEDICATED CRCUT. NTERCONMECTED & PROVOED

IDE ALARWS PER R3IS.1
5. ALLSTARS HANDRAILS AND GUARDS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED.
N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R31 | AND R312 OF THE 2015

RC.

6.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST
REQUREMENTS

7. ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS NOTDIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/2

8 ALL ANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWE.

INDOW HEAD HEIGHT
10. ALLDOOR DIMENSIONS GIVEN IN FEET AND INCHES,
11, ALLINTERIOR DOORS & NING!

CASNG, UN.

DBOTES EXSTNG WALLS

DBNOTES PROFOSED WAULS

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A TYP. ROOF/CEILING CONSTRUCTION

Far

T ICE AND VATER GUARD ATVALLEYS EAVE AND AL SLOPESLESS ik
SEE FRAMING PLAYS

SPAGNG. R49 OFEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION,

1B, TYP. LOW SLOPE METALROOF

Wi IcE

'AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALLSLOPES LESS THAN 4120N
SEERAMNG

SPACING, R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION (B(CEPT AT PORCHES),

2A. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

CEMENTITOS LAP SDING ON 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING WITHTYPAR OR
EQUIVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
B HALF

HEGH
28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTIONB

1"CEMENTIIOUS STUCCO 10 MATCH EXSTING WIH (2] LAYERS WEATHER
D

EXTEROR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WAL WITH R-21 OEN CELL SPRAY FOAM

INSULATION UNDER 172" GYP, BOARD, PROVIDE BLOCKIG AT HALF HEIGHT.

2C. TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

12 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PARGED ABOVE GRADE. & 2'R-I
FTERIOR RO FOAM BOARD NSUATON AT CONDTONES CAA SPACES
REFERTO STRUCTURAL.

‘3A. TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

S/8TAG PLIVOCD SUEFLOOR ADVANTECH ORAPPROVED EQUAL (GLUED
'AND NAILED) 2X OR TJ| WOOD JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/2'GYP (SEE
FRAMNG PLAYS FOR SUEAND SPACKG) 21 & PERMETER BLOCKING AN
#:19 AT CANTLEVERS/OVERHANG!

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/2 GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON 2X4 OR 2X6 STUDS (SEE PLANS) @ I
U] PRESLRE TREATED S AT ASEMENT, WOSTRE RESSTANT msm
BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROGMS AND ADDTIONA
i

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
CONSTRUCTION SET
© MomsONECOOKE Arotects pic

Donoghue Hacker Residence

Proposed First
Floor Plan/New

FACIORS FOR ALL GLAZING FOR EACHWNDOW AND
DOOR 10 BE INSTALLED,

Work
12:052019 Existing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
Nore 04132021 Permit Set
SEETABLE | ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALL INSULATION AND - Y
EETAREICH 05282021 CcDset
SEE TABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U 01-04-2022 VE Pricing Set
N 05172022 Permit Revision
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ALLBEDROOM (LE. SLEEPING ROOMS) SHALL
HAVE AN EMERGENCY ESCAPE WNDOW (RC
2015.310). THI WINDOW SHALLHAVE A
MINIUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 5Q. 1
WITH A CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24 INCHES AND.
‘CLEAR WIDTH OF 20 INCHES. THE MAXIMUM,
HEGHT OF THE CLEAR OPENING FROM THE
FLOGR 5 44 INGHES (RC 2015, 310)

NETOPEN AREA
575Q.F1

P TV |
b mesoeeroors WINDOW DETAIL

/ oA
\ CONSTRUCTIONNGIES VN

NEW RONRALTO REPLACE BXSTHG
AN A [ GENERAL NOTES:
1 ‘ i ) 1. UNLES NOICATED OTHERWSE DIWEISIONS AFE 10 PACE OF

|

{ A,
‘ 2 VERI ALLEXTEROR R ANO TREAD DIWENSIONS INTHE
RE,
{ () 5. Al SHOKEICABON MONOKDE DETECTORS 10 € HARD-
) WRED 10 DEDICATED CRCUT. NTERCONMECTED & PROVOED
WIHBATER BACKLP
4 PROVIOE CARBON MONONDE ALARYS Pk £3151
R TARS PANGRAL ARD GUARDR AL B CONSTRUCTED
N ACCOROANGE WIHSECTON F311 AND 7512 OF THE 015

&
T SLOPEROOF 1
COPPER GUTERS 8. SErVPICAL

o CONSTRUCTION
Nofes

uxw| }

RC.

6.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST
REQUREMENTS

7. ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS NOTDIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/2

8 ALL ANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWE.

7 povz 9. REFERIO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE
@D ) FOR WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS

107 ALL DOOE DNDSIONS GVEN N FEET AND NCHES

[ NAL WNDOWS AS REQURED

—

HH—~—~—~—~—~—

~~ T~y
o

CASNG, UN.

DBOTES EXSTNG WALLS

FROVIOE OPTIONTO REPLACE DOOR
DBNOTES PROFOSED WAULS

gEDROOM | TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
osing

LAUNDRY,
e

MASTER (BATH 4 Far
o8 T ICE AND VATER GUARD ATVALLEYS EAVE AND AL SLOPESLESS ik

SEE FRAMING PLAYS
SPAGNG. R49 OFEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION,

1. TYP. LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF

: 1A TYP. ROOF/CEILING CONSTRUCTION

Wi IcE

'AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALLSLOPES LESS THAN 4120N
SEERAMNG

SPACING, R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION (B(CEPT AT PORCHES),

MASTER (BEDROOM 4] 2A. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A
“oing

CEMENTITOS LAP SDING ON 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING WITHTYPAR OR
EQUIVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
B HALF

HEGH

28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTIONB

CONSTRUCTION SET
© TowsOECOOKE Archtect: pic

1" CEMENITIOUS STUCCO TO MATCH BXSTING WITH [2) LAYERS WEATHER
— RETVE BARRER OVES YPAR OR EQUVALET HOUSEWRAP ON 112

3 STUD WALL WITH R:21 OPEN CELLSPRAY FOA
REULATON UNDER 172 GYP. SOARD. PROVESE SL0CKNG A HALF FEGHT

2C. TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

12 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PARGED ABOVE GRADE. 8 2'R-I
FTERIOR RO FOAM BOARD NSULATON AT CONDTONED CAA SPACES
REFERTO STRUCTURAL.

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815

Donoghue Hacker Residence

mastERcLosE
i e oroouz INFLLDOOR 3A.TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
3/€ 18 PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ADYANTECH OR APPROVED EQUAL (GLUED
D NALED) 24 OR LI WOOD JOWS P STRUCTRAL WM 112 Y (SEE
FRAMING PG FOR SIEAND SPACHG) .21 & FERVTES OGN AV
19 AT CANTLEVERS OVERIA

ATHALLW
WITH MEDICIE
CABNET

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

i 1/Z SYPSUMVALLBONRD ON 2X4 OR 244STUDS (SEEPLANS 14
MO PRESLRE REATEDSLLAT HOSTRE RESSTANT (R .
SONRDIAT AL BATUROONS, LAUNORY ROGNG AND ADDTIONAL ARE P
‘CALLED OUT ON PLANS.

T T

loor

New
BATHROOM _{ Plan/New Work
FINGHES l

12:05-2019 Existing Conditions

09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing

Nore. 04132021 Permit Set

SEETABLE 1 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALLINSULATION AND U- ¥
FACIORS fOR 05282021 CDset

01-04-2022 VE Pricing Set

SEE TABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U

05172022 Permit Revision

v
FACIORS FOR ALL GLAZING FOR EACHWNDOW AND
000K TALLED.

NOTE: REPLACE ALL NON- 10 BEINSTAL

ORIGINAL WINDOWS

NOTE: REPLACE ALL BASE,
CASING, CROWN

NOTE: REPLACE ALL DOORS

Proposed Second Floor Plan/New Work A‘|o2
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NEW STANOIG SEAM COPPER ROOF—————————

o

i i

e K

ALLBEDROOM (LE. SLEEPING ROOMS) SHALL

FLOGR 5 44 INGHES (RC 2015, 310)

NETOPEN AREA
5Q.FT

WINDOW DETAIL

'I Roof Plan
IZ3EES

GENERAL NOTES:

1. UNLESSINDICATED OTHERWISE, DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF
RAM?

2. VERIFY ALL EXTERIOR RSER AND TREAD DIMENSIONS N THE

RE,
5. AL SHOKEICARBON MONOKEDE DETECTORS 10 8 HARD-
WRED 10 DEDICATED CRCUT. NTERCONMECTED & PROVOED
WIHBATER BACKLP
4 PROVIOE CARBON MONONDE ALARYS Pk £3151
R TARS PANGRAL ARD GUARDR AL B CONSTRUCTED
N ACCOROANGE WIHSECTON F311 AND 7512 OF THE 015

RC.

6.SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR COORDINATION OF POST
UREMENTS

7. ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS NOTDIMENSIONED SHALLBE 3 1/2

8 ALL ANGLES ARE 50 AND OR 45 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWE.

9. REFERTO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & DOOR/ WINDOW SCHEDULE
WIRooW

10. ALLDOOR DIMENSIONS GIVEN IN FEET AND INCHES,
e i

R HELD M, DO ANCE FROM C ORYER FOR COMPLETE
CASNG, UNO,

DBOTES EXSTNG WALLS

DBNOTES PROFOSED WAULS
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TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A TYP. ROOF/CEILING CONSTRUCTION

Far

WITH ICE AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE. AND ALL SLOPES LESS THAN
SEE FRAMING PLAYS

SPACING, R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION.

1B, TYP. LOW SLOPE METALROOF

Wi IcE
'AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALLSLOPES LESS THAN 4120N
5/8"PLYWOOD WITH "' CLIPS, SEE RAMING PLANS FOR RAFTER SU
SPACING, R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION (B(CEPT AT PORCHES),

2A. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A
CEMENTITOUS LAP SDING ON 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING WITHTYPAR OR

EQUIVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH 21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
B HALF

HEGH
28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTIONB

1"CEMENTIIOUS STUCCO 10 MATCH EXSTING WIH (2] LAYERS WEATHER
D

EXTEROR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WAL WITH R-21 OEN CELL SPRAY FOAM

INSULATION UNDER 172" GYP, BOARD, PROVIDE BLOCKIG AT HALF HEIGHT.

2C. TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

12/ CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PARGED ABOVE GRADE. & 2'R-10
INTERIOR RIGID FOAMBOARD NSULATION AT CONDTIONED CRAWL SPACES
REFERTO STRUCTURAL.

‘3A. TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

3/4'TAG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ADVANTECH OR APPROVED EQUAL (GLUED

AND NAILED) 2X OR Tl PR STRUCTURAL W 12" (5
FRAMNG PLAYS FOR SUEAND SPACKG) 21 & PERMETER BLOCKING AN
#:19 AT CANTLEVERS OVERY

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/2 GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON 2X4 OR 2 STUDS (SEE PLANS)
1O PRESLRE TREATED S AT ASEMENT NOSTURE kEsmANl msm

Donoghue Hacker Residence

30 Hesketh Street Chevy Chase MD 20815
CONSTRUCTION SET
© MomsONECOOKE Arotects pic

SOKRD) AT ALLBATHROONS, AUNDRTROGHS AND ACOONA
ALED OUT N PLANS Proposed Roof
Plan/New Work
12:052019 Existing Conditions
09-15-2019 Preliminary Pricing
Nore 04132021 Permit Set
SEETABLE | ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALL INSULATION AND - Y
EETAREICH 05282021 CcDset
SEE TABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U 01-04-2022 VE Pricing Set
FACTORS FOR ALL GLAZNG FOR EACH WNOOW AXD N 05172022 Permit Revision

DOOR 10 BE INSTALLED,
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Proposed
Southwest &
Southeast

Elevation
12052019 | Bxisting Conditions
09-15:2019 | Preliminary Pricing
04-13-2021 Permit Set
05282021 CDset
01-04-2022 VE Pricing Set
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EXSTING ROOF STRUCTURE TO REMAIN
NEW ALASKAN CEDAR SHAKES

ISTING ROOF STRUCTURE 10 REMAN
NEW FLATSEAM COPPER ROOF

ATTIC STORAGE
EXSTNG EXTERIOR WALLS TO REMAIN

CONTNUOUS METALFASING.

STANDING SEAM PREFINSHED METAL
7 ON 30 5 ROOFNG.

R LT W CE
SEDROOMY HALL po AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE,
g wing ND AL SLOPES LESS THAN 4:12 ON 578

:
i b

Do

EXSTING FRAMING TO REMA

BUSTNG HEADER TO REMAN CONTNUOUS METAL
b FLASHNG W/ DRP EDGE
NEW BEAM PER STRUCTURAL—

LVNG ROOM i T}
REANGH FOWD oV HEADER PER.
STRUCUTRAL

N ROWLOCK BRICK.
suw

EXSTNG FRAMING TO REMAIN = s

R N 2 S—
ww«mmwa

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A, TYP. ROOF/CELING CONSTRUCTION

ALASKAN CEDAR SHAKES OVER CEDAR BREATHER ON 30 L8 ROOFING FELT
WITH ICE AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE AND ALL SLOPES LESS THAN

412

SPACING. R-49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM NSULATION.

1B. TYP. LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF

STANDING SEAM PREFIISHED METAL ROOF ON 30 LB ROOFING FELT WITH ICE

'AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE. AND ALL SLOPES LESS THAN 4120

5/8 PLYWOOD WITH "H CUPS, SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR RAFTER SIE/

SPACING. R-49 OPEN CEL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION (EXCEPT AT PORCHES)

2A.EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

‘CEMENTTIOUS LAP SIDING ON 12" BTERIOR SHEATHING WIH TYPAR OR
HOUSEWRAP, 26 STUD WALL WITHR-21 OPEN CELL SPRAY

FOAM INSULATION UNDER 1/Z' GYP, BOARD. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT HALF

HEIGH,

28, EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION B

1* CEMENTTIOUS STUCCO TO MATCH EXSTING WITH (2) AYERS WEATHER
UVALENT! 7z

EXTERIOR SHEATHING. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH R.2] GPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM
NSULATION UNDER 1/2' GYP. BOARD. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT HALF HEGHT.

2C. TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

12" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PARGED ABOVE GRADE & 2'R10
INTERIOR RIGID FOAM BOARD NSULATION AT CONDITIONED CRAWL SPACES
REFER 10 STRUCTURAL,

3A.TYP. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

4 TAG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ADVANTECH OR APPROVED EQUAL (GLUED
'AND NALED) 2 ORTJ WOOD JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/2' GYP (SEE
FRAMING PLARS FOR SZE AND SPACING) R-21 @ PERIVETER 8LOCKING AND
R19 AT CANTLEVERS/OVERHANGS.

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/2 GYPSUMWALLBOARD ON 2X4 OR 2X6 STUDS [SEE PLANS) @ 16 O.C.
{UINO) PRESSURE TREATED SILL AT BASEMENT, MOISTURE RESITANT (GREEN
BOARD) AT ALL BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND ADDITIONAL AREAS
‘CALLED OUT ON PLAYS,

REPAR EXSTNG PATIO AS
PER NEW CONSTRUCTION

12 CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
ccess pane —]
GAMEROOM

SAMEROOM
oiing waing

2 MUDSUAB

o
Bmoren S
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WALLTO REMAN -
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WALLWITH TURN STUDS
FURRING AND 112"
ORYWALL

EXSTING FOOTNG O
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]
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Proposed Building Longitudinal Section
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NotE:
SEETABLE 1 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALL ISULATION AND U-
FACIORS FOR MATERIALS AND LOCATIONS T0 BE INSTALLED|
SEE TABLE 2 ON SHEET 0002 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U

FACIORS FOR ALL GLAZING FOR EACH WINDOW AND
DOOR T0BE INSTALLED.
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TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1A. TYP. ROOF/CEIING CONSTRUCTION

WITHICE AND WATER GUARD AT VALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALL SLOPES LESS THAN
/O 5/8" PLYWOOD WITH ™" CLPS. SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR RAFTER SZE/
SPACING, R.49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION,

1B. TYP.LOW SLOPE METAL ROOF.

AND /ALLEYS, EAVE, AND ALL SLOPES LESS THAN 4:12

s X
SPACING, R49 OPEN CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION [EXCEPT AT PORCHES).

2A. EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION A

CEVENTTIOUS AP SOING ON 1/ EXIERIOR SIEATHIG WIHTYPAR OF
A EQUIVALENT HOUSEWRAP. 2X6 STUD WALL WITH R-21 OPEN CELL SPRAY
oo 172 6. sonro. WAL
sty
L A 28, BIERIOR WALL CONSIRUCTION B
RESSTIE BARRER OVER MPAR O EQUVALENT HOUSPWEAP ON 1/
EXEROR SHEATHING, 246 TUD WAL WIH .21 GHEN CEL SAY FOAM
REULATON UNDER 17 G1F, BOARD. PROVES BLOCKNG Al HALF REGHT.
A 2C. TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL
7 7 12" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL PARGED ABOVE GRADE, &2'R-10
g i REFR 10 STRUCTURAL.
= e v
J— 34, T¥P. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

UBFLOOR ADVANTECH OR (GLLEt
'AND NAILED) 2X OR 1Jl WOOD JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL WITH 1/7 GYP (SEE
FRAMING PLAKS FOR SZE AND SPACING) R-21 © PERIVETER BLOCKING AND
R-19 AT CANTILEVERS/OVERHANGS.

4. TYP. INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION

1/ GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON 244 OR 246 STUDS (SEE PLANS) @ 16" O.C.

Nore

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW & DOOR HEIGHTS

NotE

SEETABLE 1 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALLINSULATION AND U-
FACIORS FOR MATERALS AND LOCATIONS 10

INSTALLED.
ki SEETABLE 2 ON SHEET 0001 FOR ALL FENESTRATION U
FACIORS FOR ALL GLAZNG FOR EACHWINDOW AND

- DOGR 10 BE INSTALLED.
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'I First Floor Demolition Plan
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